TENANT IMPROVEMENT

EUROPEAN

WAX

CENTER’

1440 S FOOTHILL DR, SUITE 140
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84108

ABBREVIATIONS

ARCHITECTURAL LEGEND

BUILDING DATA

¢ And F Fire P. Pant
L Angle FA Fire Alam PV Post Indicator Valve
° A FB. Flat Bar PRCST. Precast
¢ Center Line FD. Floor Dran PL Plate
¢ Diameter or Round FoC Fire Department PLAM. Plastic Laminate
s Pond or Nober Comnection PLAS. Plaster
® Existing FON. Foundation PLYD. Piyrood
(0] Nen FE Fire Extinguisher Pair
FEC. Fire Extinguisher Cabinet PT. Poit
:‘:’5‘ m P Fre Hdrart PTD Paper Towel Dispenser
Aol Adpetable FHC. Fire Hose Cabinet PTDR Combination Paper Tonel
ASER. FIN. Finish Dispenser and Receptacle
Aggega L Floor PTN. Partition
AL Aluminum
APPROX. FLASH. Flashing PTR Paper Towe| Receptacle
ARCH, PP °°°““| FLUOR. Fluorescent PUE Public Uity Easement
ooy Acchectira FoC. Face of Concrete ar Tie
o m"”"""u FoS. Face of Stids - Quarry
FPRE Freproot R Riser
ATC Acoustical Tlle Celling rs, Foll Sizo
RAD. Radws
BEN Back Edge of Nak FT. Foot of Feet RD. Root Drain
ED. Board FT6. Footing REE,
BITM. Bituminovs FURR Furing REFR.
BLOS. Building FUT. Fubre RSTR. Register
BLK Block 6A 6auge RENF. Rehtorced
BLKS. Blocking
BT, Bottom GALV. Galvanized REG. Requred
6B. Grab Bar RESIL. Reellient
CAB. Cabinet 6. Glase RM, Room
CB. Calch Bash &\D. Growd Ro. Rough Opening
CEM. Cement ER. Grade RAD. Redwood
CRR Ceramic 6YP. Gupam RAL. Rain Nater Leader
cl. Cast Iron
co. Corner Guard ot Spein Ml Bord > South or Siope
HB. Hose Bb SC. Solid Core
ase. Celing He. Hollow Core SLD. Seat Cover Dispenser
aazs. cc:':g HOVD. Hardnood SCHED. Schedile
- HOVE. Hardnare SD. Soap Disperser
GR Closer HM. Hollon Metal D Storm Drah
co Clean Ovt HORZ. Horizontal SECT. Section
g:-_ “::l Opering HR. Hour SH. Shell
Col HeT. Height SR Shoner
cone. Concrete SHT. Sheet
CON. Comnecion :fs'u. m’"‘"‘"’ ) M Simiar
CONSTR. Construction BT, SND. Santtary Napkin Despenser
CONT. Continuous Y M" kerior SNR Sanitary Napkin Receptacle
CORR. Corridor SPEC. Specitication
CTeK, Cowntersunk JAN. Janitor SQ. Square
CNTR. Counter Jr. Jont SsT. Stanlees Steel
CR Center SSK. Service Sirk
ov Check Vaive KIT. Kitchen % Sanltary Semer, Sener Service
DL Dovble LAB. Laboratory STA. Station
VOV Douvble Check LAM. Laminate STD. Standard
DEFT. Department STOR. Storage
DF. Drinking fountain LT. I-m STRL. Structural
DET. Detal MAX. Maxdimm x Swpended
DIA. Diameter Me. Medicine Cabinet Syrmetrical
DIM. Dimension MECH, Mechanical TRD. Tread
DIsP. Dispenser MEMB. Mertiorane 8. Towel Bar
DN Down MET. Metal TC. Top of Curb
Do. Door Opening MR Manutacturer TH. Telephone
R Door M. Manhole TR Terrazzo
DR Draner MIN. Mimum T46. Tongue and Groove
Ds. Donnspout MR, Mirror THK. Thick
DSP. Dry Standpipe Misc. Miscellaneovs TP. Top ot Pavement
DNns. Draning Mo. Masonry Opening TPD. Tollet Paper Dispenser
E Eost MTD. Mounted V. Television
EA Each ML Million ™. Top of Mall
EL Expansion Jort :.n mm Reslstant ;P Typical
B Elevation To Neather
Electrica NIC. Not n Contract
2ev v Mo.ors  Nmber o e Otborsso ot
BMR Emergency NOM. Nomhal
ENCL. Enclosure NTS. Not to Scale R rhal
EP. Electrical Panelboard oA Overal — e
Ea. Eqal 0B, Obecire VIF Verity b Feld
EGPT. Equipment oc. On Center ' erty
ENC. Electric Water Cooler op. Ouvteide Diameter (Dim) N Nest
EXST. Existing OFF Ohtice N Nater
EXPO. Exposed OPN6. Opering N ]
BXP. Expansion oFP. Opposte Ne. Mater Closet
EXT. Exterior

GRID LINE

ROOM IDENTIFICATION

f | ROOM NAME

8

®

#
&

+

SHI-II'-\/ LOCATION OF INTERIOR ELEVATION

(LOCATION OF PLAN NHEN
AT INTERIOR ELEVATIONS)

SECTION OR ELEVATION TAG

DETAIL TAG

KEY NOTE TAG

DOOR NUMBER

NINDOW/LOUVER TYPE

TENANT SPACE DATA:

OCCUPANCY: B

NO. OF STORIES: ONE
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: =
SPRINKLERS: NO
TENANT SF: 1268 SF.
OCCUPANT LOAD: 2l.0

EXITS REQUIRED: |

OCCUPANT LOAD

| EXIT PROVIDED

REFER 10 NALL SCHEDULE
REVISION

(\mmm

AREA OF REVISION

NORK POINT
(OR CONTROL OR DATIM POINT)

PROPERTY LINE

USE SQ.FT. OCC. OCC.
LOAD LOAD
FACTOR #

RECEPTION / RETAIL 224 }) 5.0
WAX ROOM | &3 OO l.O
WAX ROOM 2 58 |00 l.O
NWAX ROOM 3 56 OO l.O
NWAX ROOM 4 56 OO l.O
WAX ROOM 5 58 |00 O
STORAGE |04 300 Q
OCCUPANT LOAD 21.0
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SHEET INDEX

VICINITY MAP

=
|

APPLICABLE BLDG. CODES

DEMOLITION NOTES

WORK SH

COMPLY WITH FOLL ONING CODES AND REGULATIONS

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

2015 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHAINCAL CODE

2015 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE

2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

2015 INTERNATIONAL FUEL G6AS CODE

2016 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

PROJECT INFROMATION

FRANCHISE ONNER:
BRUCE VARGO

SCOPE OF WORK

SHEETS Tl, AO.O, Al.O, A20, ASO, A40 & AS0:

NEW WORK TO INCLUDE 5 NEW WAX ROOMS, LOBBY, STORAGE,,AND UNI-SEX RESTROOM.

NEA NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR WALLS, WALLS, NEW CEILINGS

NEW FLOOR AND WALL FINISHES, NEN DOORS, DOORS FRAMES, NEW WAX CABINETS AND RECEPTION DECK.

SHEET ML.O
RE-USE EXISTING ROOFTOP HVAC UNIT, NEW DUCT WORK, REGISTERS, DAMPERS AND THERMOSTATS.
NEW HVAC DUCTS CONNECTED TO NEW HVAC UNIT NEW SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR REGISTERS, DAMPERS AND

SHEETS El.O ¢ E20
RE-USE EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL, PROVIDE OUTETS AND JBOX FOR PONWER. PROVIDE NEW LIGHT
FIXTURE AND SWITCHES.

(619) 236-0595

(101) 3712-8I56

VANCOUVER WAX LLC
Il WEST 39th ST

SUITE A

VANCOUVER, WA 986684
(360) 694-1855 ext 136
bruce.vargo@waxcenter.com
ARCHITECT OF RECORD:

MICHAEL PALMER
UTAH ARCHITECT'S LICENSE # 9229716-030I

MPA ARCHITECTS INC
3578 30 th STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 942104

mpalmeremp-architects.com

ONNER'S REPRESENTATIVE

THOMAS BOUFFARD
THOMAS BOUFEARD ARCHITECTS, INC

1822 MAIN STREET
I-?UﬁTIN@TOI\?BEAGH, CA 92645

CELL

tomtbarchitects@egmail.com

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE NITH THE APPLICABLE
BUILDING CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF SALT LAKE CITY

CONTRACTORS SHALL NOT SCALE FROM DRANINGS.

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD.
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND OR ENGINEER OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES ON DRANINGS REQUIRING CLARIFICATION
OR REVISION BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THE WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS

THAT ARE TO REMAIN, AND SECURE THE PROPERTY DURING

CONSTRICTION.

VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND UTILITIES IN THE

FIELD. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES THAT

MAY OCCUR.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND LOCATE ALL EXISTING

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND SHALL AYOID DAMAGE TO

THE SAME.

ALL CRITICAL DIMENSIONS FOR EXISTING CONDITIONS

SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BEFORE FABRICATION
OR CONSTRUCTION OF NEW WORK.

BUILDING SIGNAGE

I. ALL BUILDING SIEGNS ARE UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

NALL TO NALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UON.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL ONE
2AI0BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER & CABINET PER |500 SF AS
INDICATED ON THE FLOOR PLAN OR AS INDICATED
ELSEWHERE IN THESE DOCUMENTS.

ALL DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE INSTALLED PER 2012 IBC
REQUIREMENTS.

SAFETY GLAZING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL HAZARDOUS
LOCATIONS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, GLAZING IN
DOORS ¢ NINDONS ADJACENT TO DOORS.

ALL DOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SINGLE EFFORT, NON-
GRASP HARDWARE (LEVER) CENTERED BETWEEN 34" AND
44" AFF.

ALL DOORS USED FOR EGRESS SHALL HAVE SINGLE ACTION
HARDWARE.

THE OANER OF THE PROPERTY SHOULD COMPLY WITH ALL
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS NITH DISABILITIES
ACT.

ALL OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPTMENT IS N.I.C.

PROVIDE 6"x6" INTERNATIONAL SIGN OF ACCESSIBILITY AT
ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE TO FACILITY, MOUNTED AITH
CENTERLINE AT 60" AFF.

PROVIDE THE WORDS, "THESE DOORS TO REMAIN UNLOCKED
WHEN BUILDING 1S OCCUPIED" IN I" HIGH LETTERING ABOVE
INTERIOR SIDE OF MAIN ENTRANCE DOORS.

PROVIDE A 40 MINVET BATTERY BACKUP EMERGENCY LIGHTING
SYSTEM. THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE PONER
TO THE MEANS OF ERGRSS ILLUMINATION FOR A DURATION OF NOT
LESS THAN 40 MINUTES.

NEA AND EXISTING BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE ADDRESS NUMBERS PLACED IN A POSITION
THAT 1S LEGLBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY.
NUMBERS SHALL CONSTRAST NITH BACKGROUND, BE ARABIC OR APPHABETICAL LETTERS
AND BE A MIINIMM OF 6" HIGH NITH A MINIMUM STROKE OF "

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

INSTALLATION OF DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL

NOT BE STARTED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S DRANINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS FOR

THE ACTUAL SYSTEMS TO BE INSTALLED HAVE ACCEPTED
AND SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT OR STRUCTURAL

ENGINEER AND APPROVED BY THE CITY OF SALT LAKE CITY

DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEM(S):
A. SIGNAGE- SEPARATE PERMIT

ALL ADDENDAS AND CHANGE ORDERS OF APPROVYED
DRANINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS DETAILS SHALL BE
APPROVED BY THE CITY OF SALT LAKE CITY

T COVER SHEET

AlO EGRESS PLAN

A20 FLOOR PLAN & DETAILS

A3.0 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN & DETAILS
A40 DOOR SCHEDULE AND TYPICAL DETAILS
AS5.0 FINISHES PLANS ¢ DETAILS

PlL.O PLUMBING PLAN

M.O MECHANICAL PLAN A

E20 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
RIO ENERGY COMPLIANCE FORMS

INC.

MPA ARCHITECTS

3578 30th Street
San Diego, CA 92104
V. 619.236.0595
F. 619.236.0557
www.mpa-architects.com

MEMBER
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

JOINT VENTURE PROJECT

THOMAS
BOUFFARD
ARCHITECTS, INC

1822 MAIN STREET
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA

92648
(707) 372-8156

tom.tbarchitects@gmail.com

PROJECT TITLE:

EUROPEAN WAX
CENTER
1440 S FOOTHILL DR
SUITE 140
SALT LAKE CITY, UT
84108

SHEET DESCRIPTION
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REVISIONS:

ONNER REVIEN
| O8-30-2019- Plan Check Corrections

oW B SHEET

DATE 5-22-20I9
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PROJ.  2019-50




0""

REMOVE LIGHT FIXTURES | XI§|,~'I|‘IN6 NI
HVAC DUCTS ¢ REGISTE EIGEI%E EANEL
REMOVE
REMOVE (EIWATER CLOSET
%Hg@lf M WATER & SENER — —— -
FLOORING INES TO REMAIN | S A
“{ REMOVE
A I e | WALL FINIQHES
OPSINK —4+——"""""""""|| “parer< ~ :
AND TANKLESS § [T —— =4/ -SEX o
HOT WATER TO REMOVH =
TO REMIN T (E) LAY -
Y NWATEN E SENWNER
ELEVATOR REMOVE ! =) ~Eove) o 5
ELEVATOR || [MACHINE EMOVE — ®HAOoN ¢ CELNG |} I
TS PrOECT| | NOT A PART . TO REMAIN FLOORING | § T
THIS PROJECT ] ‘ A o
[ [ ] , -l | <
| <
| ! — <
| ) Q =
| | j LI
* N S|
e e SO I\
} g 3578 30th Street
| REMOVE LIGHT FIXTURES San Diego, CA 92104
\ HVAC DUCTS ¢ REGISTERS L] \F/ g]g%ggggg?
\ % www.mpa-architects.com
\ — MEMBER
‘ AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
\ 1440 S FOOTHILL DRIVE z
|
SUITE 140 >
|_
PREVIOUS USE: HER BLOCK Z
BUILDING OCCUPANCY: B A C_)
LOBBY ik
u NOT A PART = REMOVE CELING AND CARPET | THOMAS
ARCHITECTS, INC
1822 MAIN STREET
— % HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA
| : . 92648
O (707) 372-8156
\ H tom.tbarchitects@gmail.com
DEMOLITION PLAN ~
l/ llglloll
[ ] I | REMOVE
ELEC. ROOM DOOR
STORAGE — a
PROJECT TITLE:
I SEN
HH / \
/ \
UNI-SEX
\ / EUROPEAN WAX
(N n— CENTER
ELEVATOR 1440 S FOOTHILL DR
MACHINE SUITE 140
EL OR
NOT A PART | |ROOM i SALT LAKE CITY, UT
THIS PROJECT | | NOT A PART | 84108
THIS PROJECT I
% ] ' | I |
Il Il I I I . _ I
| =4 @" |
1 | | [ RECPT. WAX ROOM WAX ROOM STOR.2
I \ EXIT I NO.4 NO.5 I SHEET DESCRIPTION
‘ i I
| | I |
\
\ ' : I FIRE LIFE SAFETY TABLE EGRESS PLAN
I | 1 I O oo O 500 AND
I \ Tl I L I ITEM REGQUIREMENT PROPOSED SOLUTION CODE REFRENECE REMARKS DEMILITION
» i o’ .o, PLAN
I | w OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION B 20l8 1BC 204
| ] L---- -ﬂ&---------------@ CONSTRUCTION TYPE ve 08 1BC 602
g —— } “~ OCCUPANT LOAD 2| OCCUPANTS 2018 IBC TABLE 1004)2. | SEE OCCUPAND LOAD TABLE SHEET Ti
RETAIL ¢*~ ® N FIRE SPRINKLER 8YSTEM NOT REQUIRED NOT PROVIDED 2018 IBC 203
— J I — J I FIRE ALARM SYSTEM NOT REQUIRED NOT PROVIDED 2018 IeC 22122
TTH o600 O 0 0o O N CORRIDOR RATING NON-RATED NON-RATED 2012 IBC TABLE 1220) OCCUPANCY GROUP B WITH FIRE 8PRINKLERS
BUILDING 000 () EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE 250' Be'-4" 2018 IBC TABLE 12112 OCCUPANCY GROUP B WITH FIRE SPRINKLERS \\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘“D'“'K“”/lm//////,,//
LOBBY 200 NUMBER OF EXIT8 GROUP B ! | EXIT PROVIDED 2018 IBC TABLE 10062 Q/$6§»Epls?)({\

N - SO T a2
NOT A PART EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY SEPRATION NONE N/A ONLY | EXIT REQUIRED 2018 IBC 100632 (2) SEE SHEET Al2 R \(g\ %ﬂ Q=
THIS PROJECT S WAX R[Sj) 8 IEI/I WAX Rlsl) 8 I\2/I WAX Rlsl) 8 I\3/I EGRESS WIDTH 35 X ©2"s 1 44" MIN PROVIDED 2018 1BC 100532 8EE SHEET A20 %; = ﬂé ‘Aé

' ' ' CORRIDOR WIDTH 44" MIN COMPLIES 20l8 IBC TABLE 10202 SEE SHEET A20 :im )\N ‘0'9229718703?}-’ > :E
EGRS6 DOOR WIDTH 32" MIN COMPLIES 2018 1IBC 1212] 8EE DOOR SCHEDULE ON SHEET A4 7, Rostrernnens \)«V“
//////’///$ OF \\\\\\\\\
STO R 3 MEANS OF EGRESS CEILING HEIGHT T-6" MIN COMPLIES 2015 1BC 12032 SHEET A3.2 K
[ K
I REVISIONS:
OWNER REVIEN )
E G R E S S P LAN |E08-30-2019- Plan Check Corrections
l/ llglloll
DWN TB SHEET
DATE  4-26-2018
S Al10
SCALE A5 NOTED .
PROJ. 2017-68




3 5/8" X 20 GAUGE METAL STUD BRACE
45 DEGRESS TO PARTITION @ &'-O" O.C.
BOTH DIRECTIONS CUT AND OVERLAP

INTERSECTION

5EE H

q\’bu

CEILING HEIGHT

$ q'-0" AFF. m‘ /) s

NON-RATED CEILING
) NWHERE OCCURS

) < BATT. INSULATION
L - AS REQUIRED
=
< 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD @ WALL

3 5/8" 20 GA.
METAL STUDS @ 16" o.c.,
TOP ¢ BOTTOM

LEVEL 5 FINISH SMOOTH

RAMSET
PLATE SP58TH
FINISHED FLOOR PONWDER DRIVEN
FASTENERS @
32" oc.

L d

NON RATED INTERIOR WALL SECTION

‘ ‘/2\\ _ \: i

ROOMS- | BRACE AT EACH CORNER

| OH I |

NOT A PART

C. ROOM

3 5/8" X 20 GAUGE METAL HORIZONTAL

STUD BRACE

A

ql_bll

s /‘ ‘\\
| METAL SCREWS

|

q-0" AFF.
CEILING HEIGHT

A

NWHERE OCCURS

BATT. INSULATION
AS REQUIRED

N

1)

RAMSET

SP56TH

PONWDER DRIVEN
FASTENERS @

48" o.c.

3 5/8" 20 GA.

METAL STUDS @ 16" o.c.
TOP ¢ BOTTOM

PLATE

FINISHED FLOOR —\l

@ ALTERNATE STUD BRACING DETAL

3 5/8" X 20 6AUGE METAL STUD BRACE
45 DEGRESS TO PARTITION @ 4'-O" O.C.
STAGGRED, CUT AND OVERLAP AT

INTERSECTION
7
/ ///

7y

/ ” 4 / a
/

¢ 7 3 5/8" X | 1/2" LEGS 20 GA.
A GALV. STEEL TOP TRACK

N

}\% (3) # 12 SELF-TAPPING PAN HEAD SHEET
METAL SCRENS

PARITION- SEE PLAN FOR TYPE

STUD BRACNG DETAIL

N.TS.

W
NON-RATED CEILING

‘ ~ 4 # 12 SELF-TAPPING PAN HEAD SHEET

STORAGE
(E) DOOR THIS PROJECT| | NOT A PART |
5-4" -5 ' HJ NI- SEX
A1 NoT A PART
O ”B \\ 7 THIS PROJECT
ELEVATOR - ) C
MACHINE
NOT A paRT | [ROOM 3-2" 1'-5"
e erodect| | NOT A PART S (5]
THIS PROJECTY A o A A
l | ] @ 1', vvvvvv X — ﬂ‘ A ]
| (E) DOOR >{7r | T O O 4] | ¢ N
} 22 [22H—"¢ 2te] - X ~—a]| ¢ X—E\ f NOT A PART
| ‘t‘ ¥ d) L THIS PROJECT
} = $RE!: PT. 5 I STOR.2 :®
] ¢ : 6 WAX ROOM WAX ROOI\/I
| BUILDING | > |z'7No.4 Al @7NO 5 |
LOBBY | - ¢ N
NOT A PART T ¢ J O B33 O ¥
THIS PROJECT o H @ ‘ ‘ . L
| — _ _
l & 2l
l in = in
e % O 4 509
7 L) Tl |
| ] “ WAX ROOM [F—"f|  WAX ROOM >
S 2l [TH NO.2 —ig) [T NO.3 .
- N \ | [8
. ) &), _
ATz ) STOR.3 2. >
[ S %k | i
ﬂ
=2 ’ O'-5" -5 -5

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD @ WALL

FLOOR PLAN

I/ ll=|l_oll

EXISTING PLYWOOD ROOF OR
FLOOR SHEATHING- ATTACHMENT
THROUGH SHEATHING PROHIBITED

Ve EXISTING ROOF FRAMING

N 3 5/8" x | /2" LEGS 20 GA.

STEEL V' RUNNER BLOCKING
NOTCHED AND SCREWED TO
TO JOISTS W/ (2) # |0 NS.
EACH SIDE INSTALL AT 48"
O0.C. MAX

FLEX OR DELFECTION
TRACK, ATTACH TO RUNNER
# 10 FNSM. SCRENS.

@ HEAD TRACK DETAIL

EXISTING PLYWOOD ROOF OR
FLOOR SHEATHING- ATTACHMENT
THROUGH SHEATHING PROHIBITED

______ 44______f>w

Ve F’léﬁgg‘gs ROOF FRAMING

PROVIDE METAL KICKERS @
4'-0" 0.C. WHERE PARTITION
EXCEEDS 10 LINEAR FEET

WITHOUT A PERPENDICULAR

N\

WALL FOR STABILIZATION,

N 35/8" x | /2" LEGS 20 GA.

STEEL V' RUNNER BLOCKING
NOTCHED AND SCREWED TO
TO JOISTS W/ (2) # 10 NS.

EACH SIDE INSTALL AT 48"

ALTERNATE KICKER DIRECTION

AT A 45 DEG. ANGLE FROM

TOP TRACK TO STRUCTURE ABOVE.
ATTACH KICKER TO RUNNER WITH

# 10 FINSM. SCRENS.

O0.C. MAX

@ STUD BRACING DETAL

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

(W]

[w]

o] ] [of

w & = & &

N

i

& [

(E) ACCESSIBLE BUILDING
ENTRY SIGN

ADD ONE LAYER QUITE ROCK 5/8" SOUND
BOARD AT WAX ROOM WALL

ACCESSIBLE COUNTER AREA a
34" HIGH MAX, 3-0" MIN. WIDTH, SEE w

3-PERSON RECPTION DESK

A

/2" FRAMLESS GLASS DOOR & WALL
NO SILCONE BETWEEN SEAMS.
GLASS PANELS PANEL SEAMS 3/16" GAP MAX

MIRROR: 28" x 45"

CLOTHES HOOK BACK OF DOOR
HOME DEPOT # |15559.0

WAX STOOL
12" FROM EACH WALL

WAX CABINET, 34" MAX HEIGHT., SEE m

PICTURE FRAMES AT WAX ROOM WALL, SEE

THE HEAD REST WILL GO NEAR THE DOOR.
THE HEAD OF THE WAX BED MUST FACE THE BACK WALL.

5'-0" DIA. MIN. CLEAR TURNING RADUIS

RETAIL DISPLAY- EU-CONCEPT 2

PURSE ¢ KEY SHELF: INSTALL
BOTTOM OF CLEAT 50" AF.F.
NEAR WAX STOOL

(E) HI/LONW DRINKING FOUNTAIN

WAXER'S WORKSTATION CABINET, SEE ENC SPECS

INTERIOR SIDE OF MAIN ENTRANCE DOORS.

PROVIDE THE WORDS, "THESE DOORS TO REMAIN UNLOCKED
WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED" IN 1" HIGH LETTERING ABOVE

CENTER ENC LOGO SIGN ON WALL

MOUNTED 57" FROM FIN FLOOR TO BOTTOM

OF THE SIGN.

RECESS GLASS DOOR AND PANELS 2" INTO
HALLNAY.

7

N

4

Bl B & [2]

BN

EXISTING LEVEL LANDING AT DOOR

2% MIN SLOPE.

LANDING AT REQUIRED DOORS SHALL NOT BE MORE
172" LOWER THAT THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD.

(E) MOP SINK AND HOT WATER HEATER TO REMAIN

PICTURE FRAMES AT LoBBT WALL (2 )
EXSITING THRESHOLD, SEE
\A4.0/

EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL
SEE SHEET EI.O

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
4" TO RIGHT OF NWAX

CABINET
(E) 6"X6" TS. COLUMN

EWC CUSTOM GRAPHICS ON NWINDOWS

WALL SCHEDULE

I/2 " TEMPERED
EWNC CUSTOM FLIM SAFETY GLASS
INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR

6'-1"
verify In field
before fabrication

GLASS DOOR AND WALL PANELS

N.T.S.

(E) WALL

INTERIOR WALL
3 5/8" METAL STUDS
5/8" 6YP. BD EACH SIDE

A

ACCESSIBILE CLEARANCES
TYPICAL WAX ROOM

INC.

MPA ARCHITECTS

3578 30th Street
San Diego, CA 92104
V. 619.236.0595
F. 619.236.0557
www.mpa-architects.com

MEMBER
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

JOINT VENTURE PROJECT

THOMAS
BOUFFARD
ARCHITECTS, INC

1822 MAIN STREET
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA

92648
(707) 372-8156

tom.tbarchitects@gmail.com

PROJECT TITLE:

EUROPEAN WAX
CENTER
1440 S FOOTHILL DR
SUITE 140
SALT LAKE CITY, UT
84108

SHEET DESCRIPTION

FLOOR PLAN
AND DETAILS
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REVISIONS:

ONNER REVIEN
08-30-2019- Plan Check Corrections
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DATE  g-22-20I4
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LIGHT FIXTURE

IIL"T]I

S

L
e o i ot @ GLASS PARTITION DETALS
SEISMIC TEE NTS.
LIGHT FIXTURE SUPPORT " DETAIL 9A
NOT TO SCALE :

EMERGENCY ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN
SEE SHEET El

EXIT SIGNS TO ILLUMINATE TO A
MINIMUM OF 5 FOOT CANDLES

EMERGENCY ILLUMINATED SIGN
SEE SHEET El

SIGNS TO ILLUMINATE TO A MINIMUM OF 5 FOOT CANDLES

12 GA. BRACING COMPRESSION | | | | | |
WIRE WMIN. 4 STRUTS: STEEL EXISTING
TIGHT TURNS IN SECTION CLG. TO REMAIN
11/2" @ BOTH USE 3/4" DIA. NoO WSRK IN THIS
ENDS OF WIRE, ELECTRICAL s ROO!
TYP. 90 DEG CONDUIT o ) ] [
FROM EACH (L=4"-0" MAX) CLG. HEIGHT { B
OTHER ATTACH TO A ' J
MAIN A A
12 GA. RUNNERS AND
VERTICAL ROOF PER
HANGER WIRE STRUT DETAILS,
@ 4'-0" EACH THIS SHEET EXISTING
WAY W/ MIN. 3 / CLG. TO REMAIN
TIGHT TURNS IN | \4’ NO WORK IN THIS
I/2" @ BOTH NS ROOM n
AND m%ﬁﬁ Ny \ EXISTING 1
i CLG. TO REMAIN : ‘ . o
MAIN RUNNER \ /\\/, ACMT None 4-5 i j) g
SMIC CLIP ) a-o
> /\\ \\4/ e -q" O CLG. HEIGHT
/I N
5 / 2 | [ — ] 1 ] I ] .
/ > e -
K & o 11
ACMT #MAX N A N & ]
SEISMIC CLIP AR 1 o 9
TP P /\ T R N oreacen sreacer ”
MAIN ’ﬁ ‘ i 21:‘& HEIEHT P
/ \ RUNNER 1 ® 4 | | 3
| | SPEAKER G - I B O
CROS5 o
; , . ] L q'-0" q-o" & .
//\ RUNNER 9 A\—% 0 CLG. HEIGHT CLG. HEIGHT 0O
NOTE: HEAVY DUTY T-BAR GRID SHALL BE USED A L R ]
SUSPENDED CEILING DETAIL - - | | |
1 " STING O—% O 3", 35 4" & L 4p L Ap ) 4'-g" LD,
NOT TO SCALE ICC-ES # ESR 1222 CL6. TO REMAIN R 3 EEM é ” é é é ' C‘JD
PROVIDE AS COPY OF THE ESR 1222 REPORT ON SITE NO WORK IN THIS u i S . 3
C® ROOM A “ “ : 9 EEM g o
q'-o" ) L ! @ o CLG. HEIGHT
Foee | X
) }’ ‘ O 1" f‘(”\ f‘(”\ I I I
| 77--1 7 o N O——+
3/4" DIA. SPRING LOADED COMPRESSION INSTALL WITHIN 2" OF CROS5 ]
STRUT. MAX LENGTH 10'-0". FASTEN TEE SECTION © ®
TO SUPPORTING BOT. OF JOIST ABOVE IN o DL AR
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S 30" Na g™ g sreacer sreacen
RECOMENDATION. #12 GA. SPLAY B ég‘ é
HANGER WIRE J
6 4-0"0c. s ol CLG. HEIGHT
#12 GA. SPLAY o : ' a-o" | q-o" |
BRACE NIRES N ﬁ 45° MAX e =1 1| . 5 CLG. HEIGHT CLG. HEIGHT
‘/ — CLG. HEIGHT CLG. HEIGHT | |
) | |
/ 2'-q" 2-9"
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN T B
45° MAX. —
45° MAX l/4"=|'-0" (2
. sEE DETAIL \A2.0/ \A2.0/ A
FOR ATTACHMENT
CROSS TEE \L o /
— N— FOR WALL 6" 20 GA
FOR NALL ANCHORAGE — ' .
NOTE: STARTING FROM &' FROM EACH z ANCHORAGE SEE: METAL STUDS e 16" oc.,
WALL, INSTALL 4 SPLAY BRACE SEE: '
WIRES @ 12'-0" o0.c. MAX. MIN. OF 4 TWISTS /7 3 5/8" X 20 GAUGE METAL\STUD BRACE (7)) /
EACH WAY. WITHIN 1 1/2" TYP. &2.0/ 5 DEGRESS TO PARTITION @_&'- \A2.0/ /
NOTE: HEAVY DUTY T-BAR GRID SHALL BE USED DOTH DIRECTIONS CUT AND OVERLAR AT 276" 20 G/
 ICOES # ESR 1292 R-3& BATT INSULATION INTERSECTION C-STUDS HEADER
ABOVE THE T-BAR GRID
4 SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING IN WAX ROOMS
/
NOT 10 SALE ICC-ES # ESR 1222 —y _ —
PROVIDE AS COPY OF THE ESR 1222 REPORT ON SITE ) i 7\ -~
\ | - = | | CEILING HEIGHT
$ 4-0" AFF. | ul —_A , o N | e 20 en. a-0" AFF. 69
TYPE 2 | METAL JOISTS @ 16" oc., | SEE DETAIL TOP FLANGE BRACED
2 1/2" 20 GA. ’ ; ’ AT LOBBY CEILING
METAL STUDS e 16" oc., | /8" GYPSUM BOARD | ~__ L L
& BATT. INSULATION - /2" TEMF
NOTE: TNO ADJACENT WALLS SHALL BE FIXED AND TWO SHALL BE FREE. ASE : A GLASS
NOTCHING OF HORIZ. SECTIONS PERMITTED AT INTERSECTIONS W/ MAIN /= /= PARTITION
RUNNERS OR CROSS TEES. LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE POSITIVELY ATTACHED TYPE | a" ue 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD @ WALL —>N PRL GLASS
TO CEILING GRID. THE LIGHT FIXTURE SHALL ALSO BE INDEPENDENTLY 3 5/8" 20 GA. LEVEL 5 FINISH SMOOTH MANUFACTERING
ATTACHED TO THE STRUCTURE SEPARATE FROM THE CEILING GRID W/I-#I2 METAL STUDS e 16" o.c., POWDER DRIVEN
NWIRE @ 2 CORNERS DIAGONALLY ACROSS FROM ONE ANOTHER ;8:1‘?5 BOTTOM FASTENERS @ HEADEH ABOVE CEIum
€&— #12 GA. WIRE 2 32" oc.
B MAX. HANGER % B MAX. " FINISHED FLOOR / FINISHED FLOOR /2 = o CEILING LEGEND/SCHEDULE
(OR |/4 LENGTH (%',3 gﬁp LgNEEem a 3/ |
OF END TEE - CLR. &; A
#— WHICHEVER IS| ~ MIN. OF 3 TURNS~\ | [HICHEVER IS]_y —_— — / 5/8" GYP. BD. CEILING
LEAST) / WITHIN 1" (TYP.) _\ EléoérLFgqum IgNHo TEXTURE)
N L 4
R-38 BATT INSULATION COLOR: RECEPTION/RETAIL PAINT P-4
MIC CLIP —\ ) y  WALL e cLip CEILING AT HALLWAY ABOVE THE T-BAR GRID CORRIDOR PAINT P-3
) ( AvneLE -4 ¢St 2 NAX RESTROOM PAINT P-3
N $ Q. _x(/ FLOATING WALL oo IN ROOMS ="
L J = |'=
- = \% XJ 24"'%24" RESTRAINED SUSP. ACCOUS. CEILING
\_ USG I5xI6" GRID W/ 24x24 CEILING
"OLYMPIA" TILES
iy TYPE: MIRCO PANELS 1Yy4ys
i #2 FIXTURE WIRE # 442) WHITE
ACOUSTICAL TILE QCOUSTlC LAY-IN (2 REQUIRED AT -
=i [} n
SHOPN DASHED 2" CEILING HANGER DIAGONAL CORNERS). It 9-0 % PROVIDE R-38 BATT INSULATION ABOVE T-BAR
ACMT WALL ATTACHMENT CLIP ;L e : SILICONE _— AFF. CEILINGS IN WAX ROOMS.
K SEALANT \
R CELIG WG S N . crcesseD rLowESCaNT Lk FixTRES,
F'XED END FQEE END PRL GLASS /7 HEAD SHEET METAL SCREWS SEE SHEET El
NOTE: HEAVY DUTY T-BAR GRID SHALL BE USED x4 MANUFACTERING 7 COUNTER SINK<
8 SUSPENDED CEILING L UORESCENT K?T l?lfﬁ#&c’m”?tue O RECESSED CAN LIGHT FIXTURES
ICC-ES # ESR 1222 LIGHT FIXTURE SEE SHEET El
NOT TO SCALE TILE FLOORING
SEISMIC CLIP
PROVIDE AS COPY OF THE ESR 1222 REPORT ON SITE o'-o" & PENDENT LIGHT FIXTURES
— —‘é SEE SHEET El
o
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ﬁﬂq/ DOOR SCHEDULE
S8 areonms ] - (WHERE OCOLRES DOOR DOOR FRAME
No.| HT | WDTH | THK | TYPE [LX5 LABEL CONST.| MATL BLASHTYPE | MATL | LABEL FomxsBies = —| REMARKS
2% NOOD BLOCKING ATTACH SCREWS TO | | 7o' | 30" EXISTING STOREFRONT DOOR TO REMAIN
L AT ACH SORENS T DOOR TYPES 1 __ EXSTING LEVER STTLE ARRDAARE
/4" = -O" 2 |10 | 380" | I | A I — | s | el | Te. ENC CUSTOM FLIM INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR
. —T—1 | 1/4" - | 1/2" DIA. o | -0 . I R |
o e GRAB BAR T.6. = TEMPERED GLASS 5 |T0"| 80" |is4| B | 8 MIL | HM || HM M| 4| -
N = = < HM. RADUIS |/&" 4 |70 | B0 |134'| B 2 |— | ML | HM. - [ M. | — | L2 | Laa -
WELDED FRAME F o o p _ - _
-3 — —  COVER PLATE ;ﬁl;m_ 5 10" | 3-0" [134'| B | 2 MIL | HM. I | HM. 24| L -
in
6 |70 | 30 |14 B | 2 |— | ML | HM | - | oM | — L g -
TG. I FLUSH 9 FLUSH 1 (10| 30 |13 B | 2 |— | ML | HM | - oM | — | L Ly .
PULL 3 & |&-0" |PR2-0"|13/4"| ¢ | 4 |— | ML | HM - | M. | — | | !
R. 6YP. BD. O M. M. g
¢ HM. DOOR 12" T e B RANDLE aleo|maofizm| ¢ | 4 |— | v [ wm | - [ 0 [ am | — ] .
l. GRAB BARS SHALL - - M M -
; r CERAMIC TILE SUPPORT A 250lb. lo | 10" | 2-0" |I18/4"| B 2 |— | ML HM. - I M. | — | Lz | Lag _ | PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE DOOR SIGNAGE
7 POINT LOAD Il |10 | 80" [13/4| B | 8 |— | ML | uM. | - || HM | — | '
/ 2 GRAB BARS SHALL  Pr/oT | A —te | EXISTING DOOR T0 REVAIN
NOT ROTATE WITHIN 2 | 10| -0
THEIR FITTINGS. @ @ 3 |10 | -0 EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN
@ HEAD - INTERIOR DOOR (JAMB SIM.) 5 GRAB BAR ANCHORAGE NOTE.
GLASS DOOR
- P FRAMEL Eos ALL DOOR FRAMES ARE WLEDED FRAMES
all
HARDWARE SPECIFICATIONS
WAX ROOMS: QCL 140 -E-6l4, VENDOR: K2 COMMERCIAL
| / DOOR/HARDWARE NOTES STORAGE: Gk 50 -2-619, VNDOR: K2 COMMERCIAL
SR I . ALL METAL DOOR & FRAMES MUST CONFORM TO THE RECOMMENDATIONS OFFICE: QCL 150 -E-619, VENDOR: K2 COMMERCIAL
) i OF STEEL DOOR INSTITUTE FOR PERFORMANCE CRITERIA & INSTALLATION
) I i PROCEDURES.
o / : g olz © 2. ALL DOOR & HARDWARE MUST BE INSTALLED AS RECOMMENDED BY
—%I“/ Y 5@ /4"dia. FAMS. IN MANUFACTURER.
N | Rk e LD 3. ALL HARDWARE FOR HANRIGA HARDWARE SCHEDULE
| HRESHO WITH REQUIREMENTS OF (2016 IBC.) ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE
q" H SINGLE ACTION LEVER :
| /2" MAX. e~ N
ST o SLOPE TR 4. DOORS SHALL HAVE MAX. DOOR OPENING EFFORTS: 5 LBS. (EXTERIOR), GROP | GROUP 3
20" ADA o 5 LBS. (INTERIOR) AND 15 LBS. (FIRE DOORS). QrY. STYLE/FINISH QT STYLE/FINISH
i CLEARANCE e 5. ALL DOORS TO BE EQUIPPED WITH SINGLE EFFORT, NON-GRASP HARDWARE | FLOOR CLOSER: BT515V ) )
S T (LE. LEVER) CENTERED BETWEEN 34" AND 44" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR. MANUFAGTURER, DORMA | 1/2 PR. HINGES- TA2TI4 4 1/2" X 4 1/2
6. ALL DOORS SHALL BE EASILY OPENABLE IN ONE MOTION WITHOUT SPRCIAL LOW PROFILE FRAME- TOP & BOTTOM MOUNT ONLY FINISH: BRUSHED ALUMINUM
ACCESSIBLE LAV THRESHOLD - EXISTING EXTERIOR DOOR |  KNO/LEDCE OR EFFOR.USE OF THMB OFERATED DEADBOLTS 2 DOOR PULL ( BACK TO BACK) | oo o boom e
@ 6 PROHIBITED UNLESS INTEGRATED WITH LATCH. MANUFACTURER: CR LAURENCE I FLOOR MOUNTED DOOR STOP
NTS. 50 = Lo AN FINISH: POLISHED CHROME
=0 MIN GROUP 2
QTY. STYLE/FINISH GROUP 4
QrY. STYLE/FINISH
DECESCIBLE . . | 1/2 PR. HINGES- TA2T7I4 4 1/2" X 4 1/2"
I I MANUFACTURER: MCKINNEY 3 PR. HINGES- TA2TI4 4 1/2" X 4 1/2"
: ' , 1 , FINISH: BRUSHED ALUMINUM MANUFACTURER: MCKINNEY
' i I SCHLAGE "S" SERIES PRIVACY LATCH FINISH: BRUSHED ALUMINUM
P | FLOOR MOUNTED DOOR STOP | SCHLAGE "S" SERIES STOREROOM LATCH
> 2 FLOOR MOUNTED DOOR STOP
pl | , DUMMY TRIM
Oa
07 oY
O 0
o o
9’ &
L 43*0 /
v -
ACCESSBLE RECEPTION DESK ELEVATION ] o @«,@ :
3 I e
NTS. A &0/ AN, P (E) EXTERIOR
7 K WALL
A 3 5/8" 20 GA
/2" FRAMLESS GLASS ] METAL JOI$TS @ 24| o.c.,
DOOR & WALL
m ICC—ESR— 2620 A
A 7\ EILING HEIGHT
PAINT. ERRQREAN /\ A \ q4-0" AFF.
I~ DOUBLE TRACK
P 3 3/8" 20 GA 6" 20 GA.
METAL JOISTS @ 24" o.c., B C- STUDS @ 16" o.c.,
] TOP FLANGE BRACED
i i 48" O.C.
B AT LOBBY CEILING
JAN / 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
LEVEL 5 FINISH SMOOTH
3-PERSON 7 o /E CEILING
RECPTION DEsK ‘/4” = “’OH ‘ ‘/2\\ = ‘\:OH
‘/4\\ = ‘\:OH
cL
al_4ll _
A oo e PAINT /—PAINT /—PAINT /—PAINT _—t1Loco sien
- P P | | SEE SHEET EL.O
‘ e ! - FOR PONER
g AN il
3 5 1 PICTURE PAPER TOWEL \
RE\/lii LING EAUTWHNI ¥ | TRAMES DISPENSER  n|
| 11208[44.1 A‘L & 1120.8[44.13] l '5:' J | 1120.8[44.13] A 5'-0"
- oY) [ AVewe- Mk [ — | 1 N % , 2
! ; ! 1 5 ~ e — M~ 3(2— 1y |
”””””””” \ ll.: - - ﬂ / g z
u—, > ~ - = Y / = =
\ :{ R\ : ‘ \,\\ /l I 1
\ ¥ N e .
S I e T e A WAX BED 3 CABINET C CABINET D EQ EQ
10 @ LOGO SIGN » LOBBY
|EEE=SE225E T 1] 2 (1 A= N.T.S.
E%:H vl Al il Vil
@ N.T.S.
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| OH ||

| _BASE: B-
EROUT: GR-21

STORA Il
FT-1INSTALLER ON 45
WALL BASE: B<
GROUT: GR-|
5
| WAINSCOT TO 4'-0"
FROM FLOORING TYPICAL
— == WALLTILE: WT-1 INSTALLEL}
— R IN BRICK PATERN—
L T
\ T ] \
‘\ | | ‘\ \ R‘\ ‘\‘
FT-2[INSTALLED [ \
WAL D \ \
N
\

] I B B
\

FT- ALL 45
BASE:
GROUT: &

‘\ ‘\ ‘\ ‘ ‘ | BASE

: B-

[

WALL FINISH SCHEDULE
NO TEXTURE - ALL WALLS FLAT FINISH

A_ANANAANLALA

PAINT FINISH SCHEDULE
DESCRIFPTION # FINISH
Pl MEDICI IVORY STS58 EGGSHELL SHERWIN WILLIAMS; COLOR; MEDIC| IVORY SW 1558
P2 REALISTIC BEIGE SWeO18 EGGSHELL SHERNWIN WILLIAMS; COLOR; REALISTIC BEIGE SN 6076
P3 SMOKE ME243 N/A SHERWIN WILLIAMS; BRAND; MODERN MASTERS; COLLECTION; METALLIC PAINT; COLOR; SMOKE ME-243
P4 EXTRA WHITE SWTOO06 N/A SHERWIN WILLIAMS; BRAND; MODERN MASTERS; COLLECTION METALLIC PAINT; COLOR; EXTRA WHITE SWT0006
P5 DOORS MESI3 N/A SHERNWIN WILLIAMS; BRAND; MODERN MASTERS; COLLECTION; METALLIC PAINT; COLOR; SASHAY RED ME-5I13
('V\'VWWWWWWWWWWWWVV\
WCI WALL COVERING ‘ KOROSEAL " GUSTAY DAMASK" D-222-|0 )
\MMMMMMMMMMMMMMAJ
BK-I FAUX BRICK SEE SPEC BOOK

NOTE: P5 REQUIRE SPRAY APPLICATION, NO BRUSH OR ROLL APPLICATION IS PERMITTED

OOR FINISH PLAN

FLOORING SCHEDULE

FT-1:

FT-2:

GR-I:

GR-2

NWT-I:

2'-1/2

L NALL

[ PICTURE
FRAME

SCOUNCES

J.
|

1&" X18" PORCELIAN TILE
COLLECTION: TRAVERTINO
MODEL: BIEGE PORCELIAN
VENDOR: MS INTERNATIONAL

6" X 24" X 3/8" GLAZED PORCELIAN TILE

CTTID ODYSSEY 6X24
COLOR: OO500 GRAY, GROUT COLOR: LINEN

VENDOR: SHAW INC.

1&" XI&" PORCELIAN TILE CUT TO 3" X 18"
COLLECTION: TRAVERTINO

MODEL: BIEGE PORCELIAN
VENDOR: MS INTERNATIONAL

: 6" X 24" X 3/8" GLAZED PORCELIAN TILE

CUT TO 3" X 24" X 3/&"
CTTID ODYSSEY 6X24
COLOR: OO500 GRAY, GROUT COLOR: LINEN

VENDOR: SHAW INC.

PLYBLEND GROUT
COLOR LINEN
CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS

: PLYBLEND GROUT
COLOR CHATEAU GRAY # 182
CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS

I3"XI3" PORCELIAN TILE
COLLECTION: TRAVERTINO
MODEL: BIEGE PORCELIAN
VENDER: MS INTERNATIONAL

WT-2: 2" X 6 " V-CAP PORCELIAN TILE

COLLECTION: TRAVERTINO
MODEL: BIEGE PORCELIAN

VENDER: MS INTERNATIONAL

4'-5 1l/16" AFF.

LOBBY WALL ELEVATION

-WALL COVERING

2

/4"=]'-0"

NOTES:

WALL, FLOOR AND CEILING SHALL NOT EXCEED THE
FRAME SPREAD CLASSIFICATIONS IN CBC TABLE 803.4.

WALL AND CEILING FINISHES :
CLASS C: FLAME SPREAD INDEX 76-200
SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX O-450

TILE NOTE:

TILES MUST BE MUDSET AND 1/16" MAX.
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P2

| — PICTURE
39-41" FRAME
7 S WT-2: TILE ¢ STONE
o © 54" MIN
I 12", 42" MIN NES
-] 7y =
MIRROR T 1 ] ] ™ i: =
e 1 wl b T T =t
INSUL. DRAIN ¢ /‘ T ne = = |- 'K/_ 13"XI3"
WATER LINES ___| htﬂ\77 Y :74444,[1 RF L[ PORCELIAN TILE
e o ST
VT \ R
16" MM 5'-0" MIN —- GROUT: GR-|
TYPICAL ELEVATIONS

/4" = |'-O"

SEE TYPICAL ACCESS. MOUNTING HEIGHTS, 6/A4.

WALLS
STORAGE Q"
P3| 1Pl
DB \\\\ = ////
P5 ==
73 P2 P
CEILING WALLS
. P |
| DOOR
? / K WAX ROOM WAX ROOM — [
| B WC| NO.4 NO.5 =7 P2
l ' REGPT. =] [Pl WATTs
\
w Iz =
} @ P O 999 = O 9% CEILING
‘ Ml 1 1
\
l ) =
\ Tl CEILING WALLS
| G;)/PI RETAIL = P2
WALLS
T \ 000 Q I P5 000 Q 'P5
1 000 000
OO0 133
000 O CEILING
P5 = =
L P| _ 132 WALLS WALLS
WALLS WAX ROOM
WAX ROOM
WAX ROOM o3 |p2 NO .2 NO.3
— N O . 1 CEILING WALLS X

WALL AND CEILING FINISH PLAN

I/ ll=|l_oll
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xi= Fxc:
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PLUMBING FIXTURE CONNECTION SCHEDULE

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION n TRAI REMARKS
ne-l NATER CLOSET - ADA | 4 - 2" " - - INT.
L-l LAVATORY - ADA 2" - 11/2" /2" 12" - I 1/4"| 1/2"

PLUMBING SPECIFICATION NOTES

A. CONNECT SENER, GAS, VENTS AND WATER LINES AS INDICATED ON THE PLUMBING PLANS.
DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING SERVICE CONNECTIONS BEFORE STARTING
THE INSTALLATION OF ANY WORK. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES, THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND THE ONNER'S FIELD REPRESENTATIVE.

B. PLUMBING WORK SHALL CONFORM TO GOOD ENGINEERING PRACTICE AND BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE APPLICABLE PLUMBING CODES AND ONNER'S REQUIREMENTS.

C. SANITARY SENWERS AND VENTS INSIDE OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE ABS PIPING

ALL COLD AND HOT WATER LINES SHALL BE TYPE L' COPPER WITH 95-5 TIN ANTIMONY
SOLDER.

E. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SHOCK ABSORBERS IN PIPING SYSTEM (BEHIND ACCESS

PANEL) TO PREVENT NOISE AND DAMAGE DUE TO WATER HAMMER, WHERE NECESSARY. BRANCH

PIPING SHALL HAVE ACCESSIBLE SERVICE VALVES. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES IN THE SUPPLY
PIPING TO EVERY FIXTURE.

F. CHLORINATION OF WATER PIPING: THE DOMESTIC WATER PIPING SYSTEM SHALL BE FLUSHED
WITH CLEAN POTABLE WATER UNTIL CONTAMINATED WATER DOES NOT APPEAR AT THE OUTLET
AND SHALL BE FILLED WITH A SOLUTION CONTAINING 50 PARTS PER MILLION OF CHLORINE
AND ALLOWED TO STAND FOR A PERIOD (AS PRESCRIBED BY THE CODE) BEFORE FLUSHING.
THE SYSTEM SHALL BE FLUSHED COMPLETELY WITH CLEAR WATER UNTIL ALL RESIDUAL
CHLORINE CONTENT IS REMOVED. CHLORINATION SHALL BE PERFORMED AFTER ALL PIPING AND
FINAL CONNECTIONS AND PRESSURE TESTING HAS BEEN COMPLETED. [F, AFTER THE PIPES
HAVE BEEN CHLORINATED, THE PIPES HAVE TO BE DISMANTLED, THE CHLORINATION PROCESS
MUST BE REPEATED.

K. INSTALLATION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER BY MECHANICS SKILLED IN THEIR
PARTICULAR TRADE. PIPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED SQUARE AND PLUMB AND
ACCESSIBLE FOR PROPER OPERATION AND SERVICE.

L. CUTTING OR PATCHING NECESSARY TO PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF ANY WORK UNDER THIS
CONTRACT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THIS CONTRACTOR.

M. PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY EXCAVATING AND BACKFILLING FOR THE INSTALLATION OF WORK
SPECIFIED IN THIS DIVISION. AFTER THE PIPE HAS BEEN INSTALLED, TESTED AND
/::[PPRA 'I'Eg?f/éxELD' THE TRENCHES SHALL BE BACKFILLED AND WELL TAMPED TO GRADE WITH APPROVED

T. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS OF PLUMBING FIXTURES AND TRIM:

AW N

o u

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL STOPS, TRAPS, ESCUTCHEONS,
CONNECTIONS, ETC., AS NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION.

TERMINATE ALL WATER ROUGH-INS WITH SHUT-OFF VALVES BEFORE CONNECTING
EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURES.

PURGE ALL WATER LINES BEFORE MAKING FINAL CONNECTIONS.

FLASH AND COUNTERFLASH ALL OPENINGS THRU ROOFS WITH SHEET LEAD BUILT A
MIIIF;IIIEMUM OF 10" INTO THE ROOFING IN ALL DIRECTIONS FROM THE OUTSIDE OF THE

PIPE.

NWATER AND WASTE LINES TO BE ROUGHED INSIDE WALLS: EXTEND WATER AND WASTE
LINES OUT OF WALLS TO EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURES.

WHERE THE WORK "FURNISH" OR "INSTALL" APPEARS FOR THE PLUMBING CONTRACT, IT
SHALL BE INTERPRETED TO MEAN THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL LABOR,
MANTEIIQIf\LNS, EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES NECESSARY TO INSTALL AND PLACE IN OPERATION
CONDITION.

GENERAL WATER PRESSURE SHALL NOT EXCEED 70 PSI. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL
FURNISH AND INSTALL PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES FOR DOMESTIC WATER IF REQUIRED.

GENERAL PLUMBING NOTES

ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE.

ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS: ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO APPLICABLE
REQUIREMENTS OF LEGAL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. ORDINANCES
SHALL GOVERN OVER DRANINGS UNLESS THE DRANINGS REQUIRE HIGHER

STANDARDS OR LARGER SIZES.

THE DRANINGS INDICATE THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENTS OF EQUIPMENT PIPING,
FIXTURES, ETC. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRANINGS
FOR EXACT LOCATIONS AND ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS, AND SHALL ALSO
COORDINATE WORK TO BE PERFORMED WITH ALL OTHER TRADES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND THOROUGHLY FAMILIARIZE
THEMSELVES WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING
BIDS. THE SUBMITTAL OF A BID NILL VERIFY THAT THE CONTRACTOR HAS
INDEED EXAMINED THE SITE AND ITS CONDITIONS AND FULLY UNDERSTANDS
THE PLANS.

ALL DEVIATION FROM THE DRANINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT
TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER PRIOR TO PERFORMING
THE NWORK.

INSTALL UNDERGROUND PIPING CLEAR OF LOCAL BEARING FOOTINGS OR AS
DIRECTED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

UNDERGROUND VENT TAKEOFFS SHALL BE AT 45 DEGRESS.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR ALL LISTED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO
THE FIELD INSPECTOR AT TIME OF INSPECTION.

HORIZONTAL DRAINAGE PIPING SHALL RUN IN PRACTICAL ALIGNMENT AND A

UNIFORM SLOPE OF NOT LESS THAN ONE FOURTH (1/4) OF AN INCH PER FOOT OR TWO
PERCENT TOWARD THE POINT OF DISPOSAL.

ALL WORK TO BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

HOT WATER DELIVERD TO PUBLIC USE LAVATORIES SHALL BE LIMITED TO 120 DEGREES.
THE WATER HEATER SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED A CONTROL FOR MEETING THIS PROVISION

(E) WATER TO

OH

WATER
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000 000
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PLUMBING PLAN
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NOTES:

ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH 20I8INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE.

A

ALL FIXTURES IN HANDICAP RESAROOMS SHALL BB INSTALLED IN ACCORDENCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE}STATE OF UTAH HANDICAP CODE AND
LOCAL HANDICAP CODES HAVING JURISDICTION.

ALL FIXTURES, EQIPMENTPIPING AND MATERIALS SHALL BE LISTED.

ALL PIPING SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT INTERVALS NOT TO EXCEED THOSE IN
IPC.

INSTALL APPROVED TEMPATURE MIXING VALVES AT PLUMBING FIXTURES THAT
10 DEGREE F WATER PER IPC

ALL SERVICE WATER HEATING EQUIPMENT TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
MODEL ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS AND LABLED.

EACH PLUMBING FIXTURE SHALL BE INDEPENDNTLY VALVE PER CODE.

NEW OR REPAIRED POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS SHALL BE DISINFECTED PRIOR
TO USE ACCORDING TO THE METHOD IN IPC.

NO EXPOSED ABS (PLASTIC PIPING WITH A FLAME-SPREAD RATING OF 715 OF MORE).

LEAD FREE COMPLIANCE REQUIRED.

ALL REQUIRED CLEANOUTS SHOULD BE INSTALLED AS PER IPC.

ALL SANITARY AND GREASE WASTE PIPING TO BE MINIMUM 2% SLOPE.

PLUMBING VENT THROUGH ROOF SHALL TERMINATE VERTICALLY NOT
LESS THAN ONE (1) FOOT FROM ANY VERTICAL SURFACE NOT LESS THAN

TEN (10) FEET HORIZONTALLY OR AT LEAST THREE (3) FEET ABOVE ANY
WINDOW, DOOR, OPENING, AIR INTAKE OR SHAFT.

SANITARY WASTE VENTS SHALL RISE VERTICALLY TO A POINT NOT LESS THAN
SIX (6) INCHES IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE FLOOD LEVEL RIM OF THE FIXTURE
BEFORE BEING CONNECTED TO ANY OTHER VENT.

VENT TERMINALS THAT TERMINATE THROUGH AN OUTSIDE WALL OF A BUILDING

SHALL BE LOCATED NOT LESS THAN 10 FEET HORIZONTALLY FROM AN OPERABLE
OPENING IN THE ADJACENT BUILDING. THIS SHALL NOT APPLY TO OPERABLE OPENINGS
THA; AREMVIIOT LESS THAN 2 FEET BELOW OF 25 FEET ABOVE THE ELEVATION OF

RESTOOM FIXTURES

DESCRIPTION

WC-1: WATER CLOSET (ADA)

FIXTURE: KOHLER K-4304-O TOILET BOWL

KOHLER K4484-0 TANK. NOT TO EXCEED

.26 GALLONS PER FLUSH,

HANDICAPPED HIGHT- (WHITE) W/PRESSURE LITE PONER
FLUSH TECHNOLGY

SEAT: KOHLER LUSTRA ELONGATED K-4650 (WHITE)
LUSTRA TOILET SEAT, SOILD POLYPROPYLENE PLASTIC

L-1 LAV (ADA)

FIXTURE: "KOHLER K-2053-N SOHO WALL MOUNTED OR
CONCEALED CARRIER ARM MOUNTED COMMERICAL SINK (WHITE)
WITH &" WIDE SPREAD FAUCET. ADIUDTABLE P-TRAP CHROME

FAUCET: MOEN 88620 SINK FAUCET W/

TRADITIONAL LEVER HANDLES. TWO HANDLE WIDESPRAD
LAVATORIES WITH 8&"-16" CENTERS

BRUSHED CHROME FINISH. MAXIMIM FLOW RATE NOT TO
EXCEED 0.5 GALLONS.

TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER
BOBRICK - SURFACE MOUNTED TWIN JUMBO ROLL TOILET
TISSUE DISPENSER. MODEL # B2892

GRAB BARS

BOBRICK- 4" DIAMETER STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BARS
WITH SNAP FLANGE- STAINLESS STELL, MODEL # 5608 SERIES

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
BOBRICK-CLASSIC SERIES SURFACE MOUNTED PAPER
TOWEL DISPENSER, MODEL # 2620

HOT WATER HEATER

UNIT DESCRIPTION

INSTANTAINOUS WATER HEATER
EXISTING WATER HEATER TO REMAIN

n
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VAY CONTROL }

PANEL

GENERAL MECHANICAL NOTES |

ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE ONNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE.

ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS: ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO
APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF LEGAL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.
ORDINANCES SHALL GOVERN OVER DRANINGS UNLESS THE DRANINGS
REQUIRE HIGHER STANDARDS OR LARGER SIZES.

CODES AND STANDARDS: WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN COMPLIANCE
WITH LATEST EDITION OF THE FOLLOWING REFERENCED CODES AND
STANDARDS AS AMENDED TO THE DATE OF THIS DRANING.

A. 2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE.

B. 2016 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE.

C. NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA).

D. AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANSI).

E AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS (ASTM).

F UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORY (UL).

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ITEMS DETAILED IN THESE
NOTES.

COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF ALL CEILING DIFFUSERS, REGISTERS,
AND GRILLES WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AND
ROOM ELEVATIONS. IF A QUESTION ARISES AS TO THE LOCATION

OF ANY AIR DISTRIBUTION DEVICE, COORDINATE LOCATION WITH THE
THE ARCHITECT.

PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK, EXAMINE THE SITE IN DETAIL,

]

| =

12"X 12"

ZONE 6

I | H | [ |

vvvvvvvvvvvvvv A A
{' EXISTING
DUCT SHAFT UNDERCUT.
;% ggw RTU ON DOOR 1/2"
SEEN SHEET M2.0 129X 12" ZONE 6 X"
' s [ . .
CONTRAJ‘:}TOR TO Q8" xR ZONET D 6" X 2" 14" X 2"
FIELD VERIFY 10"X 10" \ 10"X 10" < — ]
OCATION OF DUCT SH i 1o DAMPER 2"
- 4 - FDAMPER DoNET: | 12X 12 ZONE 5
| BYPASS ZONE 1T
DAMPER
| i 10"X 0" 10"X 0" K"
; | o ZONE 4] ZONE 5 |
18" X 12" o | %
10"X 10 2 5
| d o & Al
» 1 | |
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THOROUGHLY REVIEW ALL PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ANY OTHER I

DATA SUPPLIED BY THE ONNER. VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND
DIMENSIONS. ANY DISCREPANCY OR INCONSISTENCY SHALL BE REPORTED
TO THE ARCHITECT

RESOLVE CONFLICTS ON THE DRANWINGS AND/OR THE SPECIFICATIONS
WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BID OR COMMENCING NWORK.

COORDINATE WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES PRIOR TO ANY FABRICATION
OR INSTALLATION OF NORK.

. COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF ALL ROOF OPENINGS, AND EQUIPMENT

LOCATIONS WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL
PLANS, PRIOR TO ANY INSTALLATION.

GENERAL MECHANICAL REQUIREMENTS

2.

TON REQUIREMENTS: | TON PER 225-250 S.F.

1268 /250 =5 TONS

GRILL TYPE: DROP CEILING AREAS
3 CONE INDUSTRAL GRADE DIFUSSER A/C 24" X 24"
FINISH: WHITE

GYP BD CEILINGS:
SUPPLY AIR AND RETRUN AIR DIFUSSERS IN LOBBY, HALLWAY SHALL BE 16" X 16 "
TYPICAL COMERICAL GRILLS PAINTED TO MATCH CEILING COLOR OR EACH AREA.

VAV STYSTEM: HONEYWELL HZ432- ELECTRONIC DAMPER CONTROL SYSTEM

DIGITAL THERMOSTATS IN EACH ZONE: TH83I2RIOOI
ToUCH SCREEN CONTROL PANEL

PROVIDE ZONE DAMPERS FOR EACH ZONE

PROVIDE TRUE ZONE PANEL KIT HZ2432 INCLUDE ONE HZ432 PANEL, ONE
TRANSFORMER AND ONE CTT35A DISCHARGE AIR TEMPERATUE SENSOR.

PROVIDE TAZ-4 (ADD -A-ZONE) EXPANSION PANEL WITH TRANSFORMER
ll;\léURg Rér:li’)g\ll’lcfgl IS INSTALLED PER MANFACTUER REQIUREMENTS FOR PROPER

PROVIDE PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR ALL ZONES
LOCATE THE THERMOSTAT NEXT TO LIGHT SKWITCH, COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT
EXTACTLOCATION.

THERMOSTATS LOCATED 54" AFF TO OPERATION PANEL

EACH WAX ROOM TO HAVE SUPPLY AND RETURN.
HVAC REGISTERS:

SUPPLY AIR : TITUS TMS

RETURN AIR : TITUS 24"X24" PAR

&" MIN DUCTS
FORCE CLOSE DAMPERS REQUIRED.

MECHANICAL

I/ II=II_OII

PLAN

FOR STEEL FRAMING
BEAM CLAMP

12 6A x 2" L FOR WOOD FRAMING
\ < :3/6 x 2" LAG
N

N T AN

1\

7

—,T|—

CONICAL CONNECTION

SUPPLY DUCT ——7

MANUVAL YOLUME DAMPER -

CEILING GRID

CEILING TILE ————
P

7

WIRE CLAMP (2) ON EACH END
MIN
(2) 12 GAGE SAFETY WIRES

APPROVED INSULATED FLEXIBLE
ROUND DUCT

SQUARE TO ROUND
OPPOSED BLADE DAMPER

/L ANNNANNN

CEILING DIFFUSER

NOTES:

YARRN

l. WHERE HEADROOM PERMITTED
(R=D) CONNECTION TO

D

IFFUSER SHALL BE MADE AS

SHONN.

4 DIFFUSER CONNECTION DETAIL

HVAC LEGEND

/|
X

©

RETURN AIR REGISTER

SUPPLY AIR REGISTER

THERMOSTATS TO BE TH83I2RIOOI
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titled Map

a description for your map.

INC.

(V]
|_
O
L
=
I
O
o
<C
|_ <
REMOVE (E) 5 TON HVAC UNIT O o
REPLACE WITH NEW 5 TON HVAC UNIT Y =
EXISTING 5 TON UNIT: CARRIER 48HDTOO65490 S
OPERATING WEIGHT: 685 Ibs WITH ECONOMIZER 3 -
130 lbs WITH ROOF CURB ¥
&5 lbs TOTAL WEIGHT o 3578 30th Street
San Diego, CA 92104
V. 619.236.0595
NEA 5 TON UNIT: CARRIER 48HCDAOECOASAOBOAO IEIEJ F 619.236 0557
OPERATING WEIGHT: Iessol Ibbs yl:l*lllLH EUGONiMIAZER S wiww.mpa-architects.com
O lbs NITH CURB ADAPTOR
800 lbs TOTAL WEIGHT EXISTING HVAC E AMERICANINS"I\',Il'II%i\JA'Il'BEECR)FARCHITECTS
N.T.S. L]
NEWN HVAC UNIT TO BE >
MOUNTED ON THE EXISTING —
PRE-FAB CURB. _ Z
PROVIDE, SELF FLASHING e o
CURB ADAPTOR i =
OVER EXISTING CURB. THOMAS
BOUFFARD

~ L e . DISCONNECT

U OVEBothill Dr o

® 1 20 A

ARCHITECTS, INC

1822 MAIN STREET
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA

92648
— (707) 372-8156
@%{lﬁ)}\\ /,((‘%g?ﬁ ,7 tom.tbarchitects@gmail.com
MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN & ==
N1/ " C- 3 #6 & # 86
N.T.S.
bt ¢ PROJECT TITLE:
' ; -,
A 182022 y
N EUROPEAN WAX
NO ROOFTOP PENETRATIONS REQUIRED ) B
CONTRACTOR TO USE EXISTING ROOF TOP STUB OUTS R 1440 S%%\IC-)F'IEII-RIILL OR
SUITE 140
CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING SALT LAKE CITY, UT
5 TON HYAC ROOF TOP UNIT EXIST'NG HVAC 84108
N.T.S.
SHEET DESCRIPTION
MECHANICAL ROOF
O MANUFACTURER COOLING HEATING e | erm UNIT WNIT | MmN AND DETAILS
MODEL TOTAL < PONER | MINIMUM |CRERMTING oo REMARKS
SYMBOL | MAKE oo | =R ey - QIRCUIT | WEICH CFM
R1U CARRIER | 48HCDAO65A0BOAO 12 14.0 75 8.0 eAs | 2000l208-3-60 215 | * 60O 450 | UNIT INCLUDES ECONMIZER
NEOPRENE GASKET
o | N eDS” 1/ax3/a W * OPERATING WEIGHT OF THE NEW UNIT IS 354 LBS, THIS IS LESS THAN THE OPERATING WEIGHT OF THE EXISTING HVAC UNIT BEING REMOVED.
SIMPSON JSDS! I/4x2 1/2 NOOD 2OEER o Bp Lx3/4 NooD EXISTING HVAC UNIT TO BE REMOVED: CARRIER 4BHDTOO6I50 OPERATING WEIGHT: 685 LBS T
AND 4" FROM CORNER SNSRI
2x MIN WOOD NAILER QQ’G&‘ - %46\9\
PREFAB CURB BY UNIT NS S
ROOFING Sk S PkE
:;T;Tiii‘;”a AIR BALANCE NOTE DUCT SEALING AND LEAKAGE Lpommeon)
FLASHING AND COUNTER O
FLASHING HEATING, VENTIALTING AND AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS SHALL BE DUCT SEALING AND LEAKAGE HERS TESTING MILL BE REGUIRED FOR U R v
CANT STRIP PATCH (E) ROOFING AS BALANCED IN ACCORDANCE FOLLOWING METHOD IN ACCORDANCE TS PROUECT. DUCT SroTEv SHALL BE SEALED AS CONFIRMED S OF N
N REQUI WITH CMC 3I7.| REQUIREMENTS. THROUGH FIELD VEFICATION AND DIAGNOSTIC TESTING ( HERS TESTING) —
———— a. ASHRAE I
REVISIONS:
ONNER REVIEN
|E08-20-2019- Plan Check Corrections
EXISTING ROOF OUTDOOR AIR SUPPLY NOTE: DUCT NOTES:
— | BACKDRAFT DAMPERS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN OUTDOOR AIR SUPPLY ALL CONCEALED DUCT WORK SHALL BE FLEX DUCT. OWENS CORNING FIBERGLASS
AND EXHAUST SYSTEMS. DUCT MATERIAL WITH GLASS FIBER REINFORCED EMBOSSED ALUMINUM
@ HVAC CURB DETAL @ HVAC CURB ADPATOR SURFACE.
N.TS. N.T.S.

DUCT WORK SHALL BE RUN IN ATTIC/ CEILING SPACE. MIN R-& INSULATION

oW B SHEET
ALL DUCT MATERIALS AND GAUGES SHALL BE PER ANSA SMACNA OO6-2006 A
HVAC DUCT CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. ( CMC 602.1) DATE §-22-20I9

=ewelf M2.0
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EXISTING MAIN METERING SWITCHBOARD
120/208V - 3 PHASE, 4 NIRE NEMA |

1200 A MAIN CIRCUT ‘(Ei Jérl:llsulgcl_)c'?CK7
[
RISER SECTION RISER SECTION METER SECTION REMOVE NATER FEATER i Bz I I
AT %
C ,
NEW J-BOX FOR HARD (E) 225 AMP ELEQ.|JROOM
—A < 1 1 WIRE CONNECTION PANEL "l60"
RN oo - 12 120/208V
| N 1200/3 2003 Y2003 Y2003 9,00 200/3 VAV CONTROl - — i
L) MAIN /3 PANEL STORAGE
| EXISTING Q/__\
I+ l6o - 31 /o N
| | a—2"C —2"C f—2'C f—2"C =a—(2")c wa | // \\
n 4 E) 443/0 )
o 5 or || UNFSEX
j \ /
[ : 3/0 CU GROUND LOCATED IN HB Mo /’C n
I BLD STL EXISTING DEDICATED CIRCUIT = TTTEM
L — -“| GAS PIPE PANEL pam | [PARDC|  [BAEN| BN FME CLock LOCATE OUTLET
TRANSFROMER | WATER PIPE 6o 14" FROM INSIDE EM
A n 207200 PEDICATED CiRcUIT CORER8 STATDARD i g
LOCATED IN EXISTING
UFER GRD 12" FROM CORNER \ DRINKING
FOUNTAIN
[ ‘ [ J . A% NN _ I ]
ADDITIONAL ——
ONE LINE DIAGRAM | SEM | DATA RO 8 <1 RECPT AN DEDICATED|diRcuIT
O ' l6O- 24 A l6O- 31 LOCATED IN
|
NTS §<] 12" FROM CPRNER
| | HEPR BN oLTAcE > l60-19
| T| (2 QUADPLEX, 2 PHORE, o4 || 7 WAX ROOM
PANEL SCHEDULE } 3 COVERPLATES gmc mf\ WAX ROOM NO.3 | 0. 5 PLYNOOD
120/208V. 3 Ph. 4W. WALL MOUNTED | } PROVIDE 2* MIN CONDUIT el NO 4 /Q ,ﬁ:,/@ BACKER BD
EXISTING PANEL 160 $ERVER
225 AMP BUS 42,000 ISC | il O 5 % O 999 “wyli
DESCRIPTION KVA | BKR | CKT [Ph. A|Ph. B]Ph. C| CKT| BKR | KVA [DESCRIPTION | = @ 7 6o- 11 | —
RECEPTION 04 [201] 1 | 08 2 | 20/1] 0.4 | LIGHTING | W - 160-15
RETAIL 06 |201]| 3 1.1 4 | 2011 ] 0.5 [LIGHTING | EEMI
WAX ROOM 1 04 [201] 5 15 | 6 |20/1] 1.1 [LIGHTING | - ® a
WAX ROOM 2 04 [201] 7 | 1.8 8 |20/1 | 1.4 [LIGHTING } RETAIL
WAX ROOM 3 04 [2011] 9 0.6 10 | 20/1 | 0.2 [(E) TIME CLOCK ELEC. OUTLETS IN RETAIL l6o- 1 leo- 4
WAX ROOM 4 0.4 | 20/1| 11 0.9 | 12 | 20/1| 0.5 |[VAV PANEL CUTOUT AREA f K\&' ]
WAX ROOM 5 04 [201] 13 ] 04 14 | 20/1 SPARE ] — PL-7 920 O 000 ()
1 F\d&—/ VL= 1T 600 000
COMPUTER STATION | 0.4 [ 20/1 | 15 0.4 16 2OMP~~~18P A @; - a ;}’
HALLWAY 04 | 201 | 17 2.8 | 18¢] 50/3 | 2.4 [NEW RTU O :
EWC LOGO SIGN 0.8 [2011] 19 | 3.2 20 ( 2.4 ?P S oot WAX Rﬁgl\zﬂ WAX RNOCC))I\:){I
SERVER 0.6 | 2011 | 21 3.0 220 2.4 ] .
160- 5 l6O- 25 l6O- 21
CORNER CABWAX 1 | 0.4 | 20/1 | 23 1.2 | 244 20/1 | 0.8 |[EXISTING SIGN — - -
CORNERCABWAX?2 | 0.4 [201 ] 25 | 1.4 26 L2l Lo JSRARE s
CORNER CABWAX 3 | 0.4 | 2011 | 27 0.8 28 | 2011 SPARE WAX ROOM
CORNER CABWAX 4 | 0.4 | 20/1 | 29 0.2 | 30 | 20/1 SPARE NO.1 STOR.3 e}
CORNER CABWAX 5 | 0.4 [20/1] 31 32 | 2011 SPARE — ' ' — _ A
SPARE 20/1 | 33 34 | 2011 SPARE ~ \ [ \
— - —
EMERGENCY LIGHTING 0.4 | 20/1 | 35 0.4 | 36 | 20/1 SPARE A DEDICATED CiReuT — N ROSATED N vrenlis Ao vreniisrd & el
(E) WATER HEATER 1.2 [ 3011 | 37 | 1.2 38 | 20/1 SPARE | — &£ 11 LOCATED IN DEDICATED CIRCUIT 12" FROM CORNER 12" FROM CARNER
(E) DRINK.FOUNTINAN | 0.4 [ 20/1 | 39 0.4 40 | 20/1 SPARE oy 12 FROM CORNER A NaEL
EMERGENCY LIGHTING 0.3 | 20/1 | 41 0.3 | 42 | 20/ SPARE ; CORNER. & STNDARD
SUBTOTAL: 88 63 7.3 T
CONNECTED LOAD 21.6 KVA MAIN LUGS ONLY a
25% LIGHTING LOAD 0.4 KVA STING SieN
25% LARGEST MOTOR 0.2 KVA VIA TIME CLOCK
TOTAL LOAD 22.1 KVA/0.360 FACTOR = 61 AMPS POWE R P L A N
vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv I/4ll= I I_Oll

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR THAT
NILL INSTALL SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS. THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS ESTABLISH SCOPE, MATERIALS AND QUALITY BUT ARE NOT
DETAILED INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. DRANINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC.
COORDINATE WORK WITH RELATED TRADES AND FURNISH, IN NRITING, ANY
INFORMATION NECESSARY TO PERMIT THE WORK OF RELATED TRADES TO
BE INSTALLED SATISFACTORILY AND WITH THE LEAST POSSIBLE CONFLICT
OR DELAY. THE ELECTRICAL DRANINGS SHOW THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
OF EQUIPMENT AND APPURTENANCE, ANY DEVIATION FROM THE DESIGN
PLANS SHALL ONLY BE PERFORMED IF APPROVED BY THE ONWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE OR THE DESIGN ENGINEER. ALL WORK SHALL MEET OR
EXCEED THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF THE LATEST LOCAL ELECTRICAL CODE

2. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL FEES
AND PERMITS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE ELECTRICAL WORK.

3. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE INCOMING UTILITY
SERVICES WITH LOCAL PONER AND TELEPHONE COMPANIES.

4. ELECTRICAL DEVICES AND CONNECTIONS ARE SHONWN APPROXIMATE IN
LOCATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ALL DRANINGS,
VENDORS, AND MANUFACTURERS FOR EXACT REQUIREMENTS OF
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS TO ALL EQUIPMENT.

5. ALL NEW CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER.
6. CONDUCTORS/LUGS/TERMINATIONS SHALL BE RATED FOR 715 D C.
1. CONDUITS SHALL BE EMT, RIGID OR FLEXIBLE STEEL TYPE.

6. THE DRANINGS GENERALLY DO NOT INDICATE THE NUMBER OF WIRES
IN CONDUIT FOR THE BRANCH CIRCUIT NIRING OF FIXTURES AND OUTLETS,
OR THE ACTUAL CIRCUITING. PROVIDE THE CORRECT WIRE SIZE AND
QUANTITY AS REQUIRED BY THE INDICATED CIRCUITING AND/OR CIRCUIT
NUMBERS INDICATED, THE CONTROL INTENT, REFERENCED WIRING DIAGRAM
(IF ANY), THE SPECIFIED VOLTAGE DROP OR MAXIMUM DISTANCE
LIMITATIONS, AND THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL CODE.

9. CONDUIT SHALL BE CONCEALED IN CEILING, WALLS, AND
UNDERGROUND EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON DRANINGS.
MINIMUM FEEDER SIZE SHALL BE (2) #12 THHN WITH (1) #12 COPPER
GROUND IN 172" CONDUIT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THHN/THAN COPPER
SHALL BE USED IN ALL EXTERIOR CONDUIT. WHERE THE LENGTH OF ANY
120V BRANCH CIRCUIT EXCEEDS T5', THE HOME RUN CONDUCTOR SHALL
NOT BE SMALLER THAN #|O TO THE FIRST DEVICE. PROVIDE NYLON PULL
WIRE IN ALL EMPTY CONDUITS.

10. PANEL SHALL BE SQUARE D OR EQUAL. TRANSFORMER SHALL BE
SQUARE D OR EQUAL.

Il. PROVIDE PULL BOXES TO FACILITATE PULLING OF WIRE. COVERS OF
JUNCTION AND PULL BOXES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE FOR ALL RACENWAY
RUNS. AS A MINIMUM PROVIDE PULL BOXES EVERY |00 FEET, PROVIDE
PULL BOXES SO THAT AN INDIVIDUAL RUN OF CONDUIT DOES NOT CONTAIN
MORE THAN THE EQUIVALENT OF 4 NINETY DEGREE BENDS (360 DEGREES
TOTAL). COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH OTHER TRADES.

12. COORDINATE ALL ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF, WALLS,
AND FLOORS WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR. PATCH, SEAL, AND/OR PAINT

AS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE OR ARCHITECTURAL
FINISHES.

I3. ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SECURELY
FASTENED TO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS. ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR THE ENVIRONMENT OR CONDITION.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK THE TIGHTNESS OF ALL PANEL
BOARD AND SHWITCHBOARD BUSSES AND CIRCUIT BREAKER LUGS.
COMPLETELY VACUWM AND CLEAN THE INTERIOR OF EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO
PLACING SERVICE IN OPERATION. IDENTIFY ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS ON A
TYPED LEGEND APPLIED TO THE INSIDE COVER OF EACH PANEL BOARD.
TAG ALL CABLES INSIDE PANELBOARD.

I5. PROVIDE GROUNDING TO ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT IN COMPLIANCE
WITH LOCAL ELECTRICAL CODE

6. FURNISH AND INSTALL CODE SIZED GROUND WIRE IN ALL REQUIRED
CONDUIT RUNS.

I7. UNDERGROUND CONDUITS SHALL BE PVC SCHEDULE 40. CONDUITS
TYPE EMT SHALL BE USED WITHIN BUILDING. ALL WIRING IN CONDUIT.

16. PROVIDE TELEPHONE AND DATA OUTLET BOXES FOR TELEPHONE AND
DATA. PROVIDE 3/4" CONDUITS UP TO THE TELEPHONE BOARD.
TELEPHONE AND DATA WNIRING BY OTHERS.

9. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED BY AN APPROVED
TESTING AGENCY.

20. A NEUTRAL FAULT TEST IS REQUIRED BEFORE ENERGIZING NEW
CIRCUITS.

22. SIGNS ARE TO BE UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT AND PLAN.

NOTES: A
"
2016 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

2. PROVIDE SHWITCH AND RECEPTACLE HEIGHTS PER STATE OF
UTAH ACCESSIBLE REQUIREMENTS.

3. THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT SHALL NOT PREVENT THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
FROM REQUIRING THE CORRECTION OF ERRORS ON THESE PLANS OR

ROM PREVENTING ANY VIOLATION OF THE CODES ADOPTED BY THE CITY
A W RELEVANY LANWS, ORDINANCES, RULES AND/OR REGULATIONS.

4. FOR FIRE RATED WALL/CEILING PENETRATION AND/OR MEMBRANE
PENETRATION, COMPLETE NRTL CLASSIFICATION SHEETS SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE INSPECTOR AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION.

6. THE UNGROUNDED AND GROUNDED CONDUCTORS OF EACH MULTINWIRE BRANCH
CIRCUT SHALL BE GROUPED BY WIRE TIES OR SIMLIAR MEANS IN AT LEAST
ONE LOCATION WITHIN THE PANELBOARD OR OTHER POINT OF ORIGINATION.

T. EACH MULTIWIRE BRANCH CIRCUT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MEANS THAT
WILL SIMULTANEOUSLY DISCONNECT ALL UNGROUNDED CONDUCTORS AT THE
THE POINT WHERE THE BRANCH CIRCUT ORIGINATES.

5. PROVIDE SEPARATE SUBMITTAL, OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED PERMITS,
INSPECTIONS AND APPROVALS FOR ALL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

STALLATIONS AND/OR MODIFICATIONS FROM THE CITY OF
I\ CERCTTARE CIRYYFIRE DEPARTMENTS,

9. PROVIDE SEPARATE SUBMITTAL FOR THE ELECTRICAL SUBSYSTEMS
WITH POWER SUPPLY(S) OF MORE THAN SOVA AND/ OR 24V ( EG&.
SECURITY, CARD READERS, TELCO/DATA PA, AUDIO/NISUAL NURSE
CALL, HYAC AND REFRIGERATION CONTROL, ETC. )

I0. ALL INSTALLED MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL B D
UL. NRTL OR LISTED AND APPROVED BY A(CITY OF SALT LAKE CITY J A\
AND APPROVED TESTING LABORATORY.

Il. PROVIDE ARC FLASH LABELING AS REQUIRED.

12. ALL NEW OVERCURRENT DEVICES INSTALLED IN EXISTING
PANELS / SWITCHBOARDS SHALL MATCH THE MAKE MODEL

AND INTERRUPTING CAPACITY OF THE EXISTING OVERCURRENT
DEVICES.

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

UNIT DESCRIPTION

EXISTING INSTANTANIOUS WATER HEATER
208V/P/60Hz

EXIT ¢ EMERGENCY LIGHT,

ELX-TEVU LED EDGE-LIT" RED LETTERS"
90 MINUTES BATTERY

120V, UL 94V-O

EXIT $ EMERGENCY LIGHT, SIMPLICITY ECONOMIZER

DIRECTIONAL - CEILING MOUNTED
q40 MINUTES BATTERY

&
&
&9

LEGEND
&=

NEW DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, ISAMP 125V
3N NEMA 5-I5R, MTD. @ 18"+ UN.O.

AN
%

NEW QUAD RECEPTACLE, ISAMP 125V
3N NEMA 5-I5R, MTD. @ 18"+ UN.O.

JUNCTION BOX

NEW TELEPHONE OUTLET, W/ SINGLE
DEVICE RING ¢ PLATE @ 18"+ UN.O.

O,
<

4,

NEWN DATA OUTLET, W/ SINGLE
DEVICE RING ¢ PLATE @ 186"+ UN.O.

SPEAKERS:

I. ALL SPEAKRES SHALL BE ROUND ATLAS SPEAKERS
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[ = T |
EXISTING
L2 EXISTING
:molmgm LIGHTS TO REMAIN
NO WORK IN THIS
ROOM ROOM
L2 .
o
=
EXISTING w
CONSTRUCTION NOTES: NS o NS o
. NO WORK IN THIS o
A " RooM r‘ L
—
EXISTING E
LIGHTS TO REMAIN
. LUMINAIRE SWITCHING SHALL COMPLY WITH 2016 NEC. Le e . o
ROOM = L3 L3 3 =
2. ALL NORMAL LIGHTING CIRCUITS SHALL BE ROUTED VIA o NN Vr
RELAY/CONTACTORS IN LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL. VERIFY ALL EM — <
FINAL LOCATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS IN FIELD PRIOR TO ® o
INSTALLATION. ' ' | I ] O =
» = T oo L
3. EMERGENCY FIXTURES WITH BATTERY BACKUP. | cdL —
a LI LI La—~—>H 3
4. UNLESS SHOWN ON PLAN OR NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL ELECTRICAL } V2 ] O -
WORK 1S NEW. | - ® Y
| SPEAER 0 3578 30th Street
San Diego, CA 92104
5. ALL OCCUPANCY SENSORS ( CEILING AND/OR WALL) SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR | L3
CONTROL OF THE LOAD TYPE (FLUORESCENT), LOAD CAPACITY, AND | | erEAKER L4 LL V. 619.236.0595
BRANCH CIRCUIT VOLTAGE OF THE LIGHTING FIXTURES CONTROLLED. | a L 3 Y F.619.236.0557
DUAL TECHNOLOGY TYPE, WITH USER ADJUSTABLE TIME DELAY AND J S n www.mpa-architects.com
SENSITIVITY SETTINGS. PROVIDE DUAL LEVEL SWITCHING FOR ALL | 10 9% D)
OCCUPANCY SENSORS, MANUFACTURER: LEVITON CAT. # OSCIO-MOW | = D 000 A g S — MEMBER
OR EQUAL. COORDINATE WITH SENSOR'S MANUFACTURER FOR EXACT \ IT] = AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
NUMBER OF SENSORS. | L3 1]
6. EXIT SIGN. SEE ARCH. DRANINGS FOR EXACT NO. OF SIGNS. | a SEE SHEET AS.0
COORDINATE FACE, COLOR, DIRECTIONAL ARROWS AND ORIENTATION | u @ LIoHT FIXTURE B _—e—L3 2 Q =4 >
WITH ARCH. AND FIRE MARSHAL (TYP. ALL LOCATIONS). CONNECT | Tl DIMENSIONS f O ’ —
TO NEAREST RECEPTACLE. EISTING | @ EEMI
L3 Z
LIGHTS TO REMAIN —
7. EXHAUST FANS INTERLOCKED WITH ROOM LIGHTS. NG WORK. IN THIS i - , , o
ROOM - L 000~ IS, 000~ S
1 K7 000 000 - THOMAS
oo O o ® BOUFFARD
GENERAL NOTES: I g ) s 5 s s ARCHITECTS, INC
. o
L ermican _ ' ' 1822 MAIN STREET
S LI LI LI LI HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA
92648
l.  COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES AND CEILING LI LI - 3 (707) 372-8156
MOUNTED DEVICES WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING Vg i tom.tbarchitects@gmail.com
PLANS. il J g
- |

ELEC. NOTES:

I. ALL NEWLY INSTALLED OR RELOCATED SWITCHES THAT ARE INTENDED TO
BE USED BY THE OCCUPANT OF THE ROOM OR AREA WITH REGARD TO LIGH I ING P LAN

CONTROLLING LIGHTING AND RECEPTACLE OUTLETSAPPLIANCES, OR

oI e A T e AL B S /47210 CLEC. SWITCH NOTE: —

ELECTRICAL BOX, OR NO LESS THAN I5" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WORKING
PLATFORM TO THE BOTTOM OF THE ELECTRICAL BOX.

2. ALL SWITCH AND OUTLET COVERS TO BE WHITE. SM MULTI-LEVEL OCCUPANCY SENSOR
SWITCHES TO SENTRY TYPE WALL SWITCHES
. SWITCHED: OCCPANCY SENSOR EURC():PEEI\ﬁ'EF\iN AX
2. SWITCHED: TIME CLOCK
LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE S 0 SR e
DIMMER SWITCH AT ALL WAX ROOMS
MD DIMMER = AL SALT LAKE CITY, UT
TYPE DESCRIPTION sYMBOL LA TOTAL A e o T NP REMARKS DIMMING OCCUPANCY WALL SWITCH 84108
TYPE WATTS |WATTS - ACUITY CONTROLS MODEL # WSX-D
RECESSED 2X4 HIGH LUMEN LED, 1200 LUMENS LI LITHONIA 2BLT SNITCH VENDOR:
120V W/ CURVED LINEAR PRISMATIC DIFUSSER LED 34 34 | 2BLT-2%4BLT, 121, 1202 LUMENS O
WIDENBACH-BRONWN
RECESSED 2X4 LOW LUMEN LED, 4000 LUMENS L2 LITHONIA 2BLT S
120V W/ CURVED LINEAR PRISMATIC DIFUSSER LED 34 34 | 2BLT-2X4BLT, 40L, 4200 LUMENS D DIMMER SWITCH AT HALLWAY
SWITCHES TO SENTRY TYPE WALL SWITCHES
AN LIGHT " -
@ NLCEC €5, COLOR TEMP 5800 K, WW-WHITE @ LED oo | oo N ot ot e ToR TRIM PAINTED TO MATCH CEILING COLOR . SWITCHED: OCCPANCY SENSOR SHEET DESCRIPTION
2. SWITCHED: TIME CLOCK
PEND WATT, UMENS
EONRA SOLTHIDE PENDENT Q} LED e 8 2@@@ ngf,é‘pu,_s 3 EQUALLY SPACED
LARGE PENDENT LIGHTING 25 WATT, 275@ LUMEN EXTERIOR SIGNS:
@ WESTPORT LIGHTNG 5485 LED 25 25 | 3000K LED MODULE LIGHTING
2-1ov DIMMING PLAN

WALL SCONCE . INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS MAY HAVE I2W/SF.
REGALDIMMABLE SATIN NICKLE (ﬂ LED 31 3l ( ONLY ONE SIDE OF 2 SIDES SIGN)
N EDGE LIGHTING 24" HIGH, 120V/40W, LAMP 1-24 W LED

2. SIGN UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

EXIT ¢ EMERGENCY LIGHT,

ELX-TEU LED EDGE-LIT" RED LETTERS"
N4 92 MINUTES BATTERY q@p .

=3 SPEAKER NOTE:

EXIT + EMERGENCY LIGHT, SIMPLICITY ECONOMIZER —
DIRECTIONAL - CEILING MOUNTED ® \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\““ A”u////////,,///
N 30 MINUTES BATTERY PR . ALL SPEAKERS AT ALTAS ROUND SPEAKERS V\eﬁEC&,/\

2. PAINT SPEAKERS TO MATCH CEILING COLOR. S PR
@ 3. ALL WAX ROOMS SHALL HAVE SPEAKERS ENiS S
D Sk i e
EM e} w.'-,.NO.9229718—0301.:: H
22 AR
///,,///// P < \\\\\\\\\\\
LIGHTING VENDOR: WIDENBACH-BROWN PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION: 63':0
ILLUMINATION LEVEL PER 10062 PERFORMANCE PER 1006.4 ¢
EMERGENCY POWER PER 10063 —

OWNER REVIEN
08-30-20I9- Plan Check Corrections

W TB SHEET

DATE §-22-20I9

eewm| E£2.0

PROJ.  20|9-B0




COMcheck Software Version 4.1.1.0 COMcheck Software Version 4.1.1.0 COMcheck Software Version 4.1.1.0 PP | coting/ roummtion nagecrion || Cankpiiest - A s
. e . . . . . g = = & Req.ID
Envelope Compliance Certificate Interior Lighting Compliance Certificate Inspection Checklist C3032.1 Exterior insulaton protected against  Cicomlies
amage, sunlight, moisture, wind, Does Not
[FOEI' d light, t d O
; landscaping and equipment
Energy Code: 2018 IECC bt it ool bt E:m gns$rua?re
Requirements: 2.0% were addressed directly in the COMcheck software ot Applicable
Project Information Project Information Text in the "Comments/Assumptions” column is provided by the user in the COMcheck Requirements screen. For each Additional Comments/Assumptions:
Energy Code: 2018 IECC Energy Code: 2018 IECC requirement, the user certifies that a code requirement will be met and how that is documented, or that an exception
Project Title: European Wax Center Foothil Village Project Title: European Wax Center Foothill Village is being claimed. Where compliance is itemized in a separate table, a reference to that table is provided.
Location: Salt Lake City, Utah Project Type: Alteration Section
Climate Zone: 5b # Plan Review Complies? C [A ption
Project Type: Alteration & Req.ID
Construction Site: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor: c103.2 Plans and/or specifications provide all DComplies
1440 S Foothill Drive Bruce Vargo Michael Palmer [PR1] information with which compliance Cpoes Not
- . ; . Suite 140 European Wax Center MPA Architects can be determined for the building
Construction Site: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor: X [CINot Observable
& : 3 Salt Lake City, UT 84108 111 W 39th St 3578 30th Street envelope and document where
1440 5 Foothlll Drive Bruce Vargo Michael Pafrier % Siute Al San Diego, CA exceptﬁ:ns to the standard are CINot Applicable
Sait Lake City, UT 84108 LW asthat e 3575 30th Street Vancouvey. Wi 38600 Slalmed;
' Siute Al San Diego, CA Allowed Interior Lighting Power C€103.2  Plans, specifications, and/or Ccomplies .
Vancouver, WA 98660 [PR4] calculations provide all infarmation Opoes Not
A B Cc D with which compliance can be CINot Observable O
Building Area Floor Area Area Category Floor Area Allowed  Allowed Watts determined for the interior lighting. /= g =
(ft2) Watts / ft2 (BXC) and electrical systems and equipment INot Applicable
1-Retail - Nonresidential 1268 and document where exceptions to -
- 1-Retail:Sales Area 1268 1.22 1547 the standard are claimed. Information
= provided should include interior
Envelope Assemblies TolalAkowsd Walts = 1547 lighting power calculations, wattage of w
P P d Interior Lighti P bulbs and ballasts, transformers and —
R-Value Proposed Max. Allowed o e coniol g o &)
Post-Alteration Assembly - — 5 e A B c D E €402.4.1 The vertical fenestration area <= 30 JComplies
Cavity Cont. U-Factor SHGC U-Factor SHGC Fixture ID : Description / Lamp / Wattage Per Lamp [/ Ballast Lgmpsf -# of  Fixture (CXD) [PR10]* percent of the gross above-grade wall [Clpoes Not LLI
Exterior Wall 1: Wood-Framed, 24" o .c., [Bldg. Use 1 - Retail, - = = = p - fxus Fhituins  Watk area. [INot Observable —
Exemption: Framing cavity not exposed. i [CINot Applicable —_—
\’;\.I'insfjuwﬁ;lc:l M?Jtal Firar:elwlilth ;rhermall Brssakr:‘Fixad. Oll.h:[r. Fixed, - - 0.000 0.000 0.380 0.383 LED 1: LED PAR 16W: 1 26 17 432 C402.4.1 The skylight area <= 3 percent of the [IComplies I
Ficae. Bu, Uon 1 Ratl Basssion: Suron-avple LED 2: LED MR 8W: 1 3 8 24 [PR11]' gross roof area. Clooes Not O
ngee pa . LED 3: LED Other Fixture Unit 25W: 1 1 25 25 [CINot Observable st
LED 4: LED Other Fixture Unit 36W: 2 12 34 408 CINot Applicable
nvelope PASSES LED 5: LED Other Fixture Unit 36W: 1 1 31 3 C4024.2 In enclosed spaces > 2,500 f2 Cicomplies =
Envelope Compliance Statement Total Proposed Walls = 920 [PR14])*  directly under a roof with ceiling Cpoes Not
; i 2 L ; : : " - heights =15 ft. and used as an office,
Compliance Statement: The proposed envelope alteration project represented in this document is consistent with the building I : P 2 : e i i [INot Observable I_ <t
plans, specifications, and other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed envelope systems have been jntesiotighting TRD=InvaNd huRding Use 1y pe L‘:g?g;: t;;’m;;gﬁ‘;ﬂ::'rcc;:;”cdeonr{er CINot Applicable
designed to meet the 2018 IECC requirements in COMcheck Version 4.1.1.0 and to comply with any applicable mandatory convenéion center, automotive * o
requirements listed in the Inspection Checklist. ser\fice. manufaclfjring, non- E
refrigerated warehouse, retail store,
. . distribution/sorting area, LIJ
Name - Title Signature Date transportation, or workshop, the
following requirements apply: (a) the ’
daylight zone under skylights is >=
haif the floor area; (b) the skylight O
area to daylight zone is >= 3 percent
with a skylight VT == 0.40; or a
minimum skylight effective aperture
>=1 percent. 3578 30th Street
Additional Cc ts/Assumptions: D_ San DlegO CA 92104
1
L V. 619.236.0595
= www.mpa-architects.com
[ 1[High Impact (Tier 1) [ 2 [Medium Impact (Tier2) | 3 [Low Impact (Tier3) | [ 1[High Impact (Tier 1) [ 2 [Medium Impact (Tier2) | 3 [Low Impact (Tier3) | I MEMBER
Project Title: ~ European Wax Center Foothill Village Report date: 08/25/19 Project Title:  European Wax Center Foothill Village Report date: 08/25/19 Project Title:  European Wax Center Foothill Village Report date: 08/25/19 Project Title:  European Wax Center Foothill Village Report date: 08/25/19 AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Data filename: C:\Users\tomtb\OneDrive\Documents\COMcheck\EWC Salt Lake City.cck Page lof 11 Data filename: C:\Users\tomtb\OneDrive\Documents\COMcheck\EWC Salt Lake City.cck Page 20f 11 Data filename: C:\Users\tomtb\OneDrive\Documents\COMcheck\EWC Salt Lake City.cck Page 3of 11 Data filename: C:\Users\tomtb\OneDrive\Documents\COMcheck\EWC Salt Lake City.cck Page 4of 11 Z
Section Section Section Section
# Framing / Rough-In Inspecti Complies? < ts/A ptions # Framing / Rough-In Inspecti Lo plies? Comments/Assumptions # Mechanical Rough-in Inspecti L = plies? C ts/A ption # Rough-In Electrical Inspecti L ol plies? C ts/A ptions
& Req.ID & Req.ID & Req.ID & Req.ID —
C303.1.3 Fenestration products rated in DCompIies C303.1.3 Fenestration products rated in E]Complies C402.5.5, Stair and elevator shaft vents have DComplies C405.2.2. Spaces required to have light- E]Complies
[FR12)?  accordance with NFRC, Obees Not [FR12]*  accordance with NFRC. Opoes Not C403.2.4. motorized dampers that automatically Cpoes Not 2 reduction controls have a manual Opoes Not
3 close. Refernece section C403.7.7 for EL22] control that allows the occupant to
[Not Observable [INot Observable ME3]? o:erational deiails, i [INot Observable [ ] reduce the ccnn‘;ctedeligh;’ilgg load in CINot Observable —>
OInet Applicable CIMot Applicable OMot Applicable a reasonably uniform illumination CINot Applicable T H O MAS
C303.1.3 Fenestration products are certified as [JComplies C€303.1.3 Fenestration products are certified as [JComplies - - w - pattern >= 50 percent.
[FRI3}'  jto performance labels or certificates Clnoes Not [FRISF'  ito performance labels or certificates  {Clboes Not ﬁ:ggglf %ﬁ')‘:g;:';:gfp::‘:f#:: :ﬂi‘;ﬁ:’;ﬂ:ﬂ’: ugf,mpﬂei C405.2.1, Occupancy sensors installed in Dcomplies Requirement will be met. B O U F F A R D
es No i
provided. [INot Observable provided. [JNot Observable B WhGR HEEIR CEe L FaBE ;2405,2.1. clans[srl?t:_lmsl;lrﬁct\.ltflg.ft;ralnlr;?g r:)oms. Cpoes Not
OOnet Applicable Mot Applicable maximum leakage rates. Check E:DE :hsswzﬂsle [EL18]! ‘r:gnr:secggyfp?‘;é rgo::s e e (Mot Observable
C402.4.3 Vertical fenestration SHGC value. Ocomplies See the Envelope Assemblies table for values. C402.4.3 Vertical fenestration SHGC value. Clcomplies See the Envelope Assemblies table for values. grar\nty dampetr_s w:were allowfed. SHORRICEE lounges/breakrooms, enclosed offices, [INot Applicable AR( : H I T E( :TS I N < :
[FR10] Opoes Mot [FR10]* Cpooes Mot 03&?':{:;:&53:;;?5 anguage har open plan efficel ar:.-as. restrooms, ’
: storage rooms, locker rooms,
[Inot Observable [INot Observable
iti i . arehouse storage areas, and other
CNot Applicable CINot Applicable Additional Comments/Assumptions: :rpaces “‘:= 200 S%n ot b Cidiee sy 1 822 MAI N STREET
C402.4.3, Vertical fenestration U-Factor. Ocomplies See the Envelope Assemblies table for values. C402.4.3, Vertical fenestration U-Factor. Clcomplies See the Envelope Assemblies table for values, by floor—to—ceilif‘lg height partitions. H U N TI N GTO N B EAC H , CA
C402.4.3. Opoes Not C402.4.3. Opoes Not Reference section language
4 [CINot Ob bl 4 [JNot Ob bl C405.2.1.2 for control function in 92648
FRB]! ot Ubservable FRB] ot Ubservable warehouses and section C405.2.1.3
IeRal [Cnot Applicable Il ot Applicable for open plan office spaces. (707) 372-81 56
’ - d 3 - C405.2.1. O trol function in CJCompli . .
C402.5.1 The building envelope contains a Ocomplies Exception: Requirement does not apply. C402.5.1 The building envelope contains a Clcomplies Exception: Requirement does not apply. 2 Wgﬁ:ﬁ:zg;?:s\:;;ﬁgu;zs utr;: R DD‘;::;:? tom tba rch |tects@g ma” com
[FR16]*  continuous air barrier that is sealed in Cpoes Mot [FR16]*  continuous air barrier that is sealed in [Clpoes Not [EL19]'  lighting in aisleways and op;zn areas is - ) )
an approved manner and either an approved manner and either : Not Observable
constructed or tested in an approved ClNot Obs‘?’“ab'e constructed or tested in an approved CNot Obsgfvable ;3?;:3!%(2:4”5r:géﬁgg?irg!ti’]?ﬁgsg?w{gral: CInot applicable
manner. Air barrier penetrations are  LINot Applicable manner. Air barrier penetrations are  INot Applicable by 50% or more when the areas are
sealed in an approved manner, sealed in an approved manner. unoccupied. The occupant sensors
C402.5.2, Factory-built fenestration and doors  CJComplies C€402.5.2, Factory-built fenestration and doors  [JComplies control lighting in each aisleway
C402.5.4 are labeled as meeting air leakage Opoes Mot C402.5.4 are labeled as meeting air leakage Cpoes Mot independently and do not control
e s o ; e A :
[FR18] requirements. CINot Observable [FR18] requirements. [CINot Observable Eg::urr;ﬁel:jegmﬁ;h;:;snl?way being
CINot Applicable CInot Applicable y : :
C405.2.1. Occupant sensor control function in Ccomplies
Additional Comments/Assumptions: Additional Comments/Assumptions: 3 open plan office areas: Occupant Opoes Not
[EL20] sensor controls in open office spaces CJNot Observable
=>= 300 sq.ft. have controls 1) R
configured so that general lighting can [INot Applicable
be controlled separately in control
zones with floor areas <= 600 sq.ft.
within the space, 2) automatically turn
off general lighting in all control zones
within 20 minutes after all occupants PROJECT TITLE:
have left the space, 3) are configured
so that general lighting power in each
control zone is reduced by == 80% of
the full zone general lighting power
within 20 minutes of all occupants
leaving that control zone, and 4) are
configured such that any daylight
responsive control will activate space
general lighting or control zone
general lighting only when occupancy
for the same area is detected. EUROPEAN WAX
C405.2.2, Each area not served by occupancy Ccomplies
C405.2.2. sensors (per C405.2.1) have time- Opoes Not < E NTE R
1, switch controls and functions detailed
C405.2.2. in sections C405.2.2.1 and C405.2.2.2. LINot Observable
2 OInot Applicable
o SUITE 140
SALT Lé§1%8CITY, UT
[ 1]High Impact (Tier 1) | 2 [Medium Impact (Tier2) | 3 [Low Impact (Tier3) | | 1[High Impact (Tier 1) | 2 [Medium Impact (Tier2) | 3 [Low Impact (Tier3) | | 1[High Impact (Tier 1) [ 2 [Medium Impact (Tier2) [ 3 [Low Impact (Tier 3) |1[High Impact (Tier 1) | 2 [Medium Impact (Tier2) | 3 [Low Impact (Tier3) |
Project Title:  European Wax Center Foothill Village Report date: 08/25/19 Project Title: ~ European Wax Center Foothill Village Report date: 08/25/19 Project Title:  European Wax Center Foothill Village Report date: 08/25/19 Project Title:  European Wax Center Foothill Village Report date: 08/25/19
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SHEET DESCRIPTION
Section Section Section
# Rough-In Electrical Inspection Complies? C ts/A ption # Insulation Inspection Complies? fof {A pti # Final Inspection Complies? Comments/Assumptions
& Req.ID & Req.ID & Req.ID
C405.2.3, Daylight zones provided with Ocomplies C303.1 Building envelope insulation is labeled CComplies C303.3, Furnished O&M instructions for Ccomplies
C405.2.3. individual controls that control the Opoes Not [IN10]? with R-value or insulation certificate  [poes Not C408.2.5. systems and equipment to the Opoes Mot
ik, lights independent of general area providing R-value and other relevant 2 building owner or designated
C405.2.3. lighting. See code section C405.2,3 L Not Observable data. [ihet Obseryabls [FI7]  representative. CINot Observable M |_| A N E
2 Daylight-responsive controls for CINot Applicable CNot Applicable CInet Applicable
[EL232  applicable spaces, C405.2.3.1 Daylight C3032  Above-grade wall insulation installed  LIComplies S . FORMS
responsive control function and [IN7] per manufacturer’s instructions. Oboes Mot C402.5.8 Recessed luminaires in thermal Clcomplies
section C405.2.3.2 Sidelit zone. Ot Ob: bl [FI26)7 envelope to limit infiltration and be IC [pges Not
PP PrT——— + —_—————— o servable
C405.2.4 Separate lighting control devices for DCompIies Cinot Applicable [::gﬂoinﬁn:zgiﬁg'IifngﬁLw:::sln [INot Observable
[EL26]" specific uses installed per approved  [poes Not 9: CInet Applicable
lighting plans. Not Ob bl C303.2.1 Exterior insulation is protected from  [CComplies — - % e -
CiNot Servanie [IN14]2 damage with a protective material. Oboes Mot C405.4.1 Interior installed lamp and fixture Clcomplies See the Interior Lighting fixture schedule for values.
| N Ot Applicable Verification for exposed foundation o ou [Fl18] !fgh:rlg powz: is consmtznlt. »m_h what [poes Not
C405.2.4 Additional interior lighting power Ccomplies insulation may need to occur during . 2 SNOWD 01 the. approves Tantng Not Observabl
[EL271 allowed for special functions per the (Dlboes Not _ Foundation Inspection. UNotApplicable B L P oy et ADORCALIS.
approved lighting plans and is C402.2.3 Above-grade wall insulation R-value. Ocomplies See the Envelope Assemblies table for values. ale jess:than;or-equal.to-allowe
automatically controlled and [INot Obsgr\rable [INB]* Oboes Mot jWatls, - -
separated from general lighting. CInot Applicable ClNot Ob o C408.1.1 Building operations and maintenance [JComplies
: - c Not 1 : x
C405.3 Exit signs do not exceed 5 watts per [CComplies o i (F157] documents will be provided to the Uboes Not
[EL6) f O [(OMot Applicable owner. Documents will cover
ace. Does Not I - = = vi T [Not Observable
C402.2.6 Radiant panels and associated Clcomplies manufacturers' information, CINot Applicabl
[INot Observable [IN18]*  components, designed for heat Opoes Not specifications, programming ) cali
ot Applicable transfer from the panel surfaces to the [CINot Ob bl ?roceSl.lr?‘s ang rlalw;a:‘ns of |[Ilu?:rz:‘ttlng 4
C4056  Low-voltage dry-type distribution Clcemplies occupants or indoor space are ot Ubservable o owner how building, equipment an
2 i i i ini % Onot applicable systems are intended to be installed,
[EL26] electric transformers meet the Opoes Not insulated with a minimum of R-3.5. maintained, and operated
minimum efficiency requirements of i i i = : -
Table C405.6. ¥ req [CINot Observable 5402' 3.1, ﬁﬂi?;:ircf:eor:na;{ Liilfaalgeemazzesealed ECDmplses C408.2.5. Furnished as-built drawings for Ccomplies
OInot Applicable 1 9 g : + /—Does Not 1 electric power systems within 90 days [Jpoes Not
E— S— [IN1] caulked, gasketed, weather stripped Not Ob: bl [FI16]F st !
C405.7 Electric motors meet the minimum DCompIies or wrapped with moisture vapor- ONo 59“"‘3 e aTSysiemn-accepance, [Not Observable
[EL27)?  efficiency requirements of Tables Opoes Not permeable wrapping material to CINot Applicable CINot Applicable
C405.7(1) through C405.7(4). minimize air leak —r— - — -
Efficiency verified through certification [CINot Observable C408.3  Lighting systems have been tested to [JComplies
under an approved certification Not Applicable Additional C ts/A ptions: [FI33]* ensure proper calibration, adjustment, Clpoes Not
program or the equipment efficiency programming, and operation, CINot Observable
ratings shall be provided by motor :
manufacturer (where certification LNt Applicable
programs do not exist). Additional Cc ts/Assumptions:
C405.8.2, Escalators and moving walks comply ClComplies
C405.8.2. with ASME A17.1/CSA B44 and have  [poes Not
it automatic controls configured to [CINot Ob bl
[EL28]* reduce speed to the minimum o Servabe
permitted speed in accordance with  INot Applicable
ASME A17.1/CSA B44 or applicable
local code when nat conveying
__ passengers. |
C405.9 Total voltage drop across the DComplies
[EL29]?  combination of feeders and branch Opoes Not REVISIONS:
neUits == 5%, [INot Observable
CINot Applicable
Additional Comments/Assumptions:
DWN ™ SHEET
1 Higiﬁ Impact (Tier 1) | 2 iMedium Impacl'(Tier 2) i'3 |L0w linpact (Tier 3) |1 |High Impact (Tier 1) | 2 |Medium Impact (Tier 2) | 3 |Low Impact (Tier 3) | 1 |High Impact (Tier 1) 12 ilMedium Impact (Tier 2) 13 :Low Impact (Tier 3) | DATE 4-20-20I8
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SCALE A5 NOTED .
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